COLUSA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
745 Tenth Street
Colusa, CA 95932
(530) 458-7791 FAX (530) 458-4030

AGENDA
Board of Trustees Regular Meeting
DISTRICT OFFICE CONFERENCE ROOM
March 18, 2019
5:15 p.m. Open Session with Closed Session to Follow

PUBLIC COPY OF BOARD PACKET IS AVAILABLE FOR INSPECTION
AT THE CUSD DISTRICT OFFICE LOCATED AT 745 TENTH ST., COLUSA

All meetings of the Governing Board are open to the general public, with the exception of the Closed Sessions, which are held to consider those items
specifically exempt under the Ralph M. Brown Act. Anyone planning to attend a meeting who has a disability and needs special assistance should call the
Superintendent’s Office, 458-7791, at least 3 days in advance to make special arrangements.

Spanish translation is available at Regular Session Board Meetings. To arrange for translation services, please call the Superintendent’s Office, 458-7791, at

least 3 days in advance. [Se ofrece traduccign en Espanol para la junta regular de la mesa directive. Para solicitor servicios de traduccién al espariol, por favor
llame a la Oficina del Superintendente, al 458-7791, con 3 dias de anticipacién por lo menos.]

5:15 P.M. OPEN SESSION

A Call to Order/Establish Quorum
B. Pledge of Allegiance
C. Ordering of Agenda

D. Hearing of Public for items on the Agenda

The Board encourages public comment concerning any item of importance and will recognize requests to speak before the item is discussed or voted upon. To
assure your right to address any action item, please notify the Superintendent’s Office of your desire to speak by noon of the day prior to the Board Meeting.
Those requesting to address the Board in advance will be granted up to five minutes to speak. Others will be limited to a total of three minutes.

E. Hearing of Public for items not on the Agenda

The Board encourages public comment concerning any item of importance and will recognize requests to speak on items not appearing on the Agenda. Speakers
should be aware that the board may not be prepared to comment on the issues they raise, but may request those items to be properly agendized for inclusion
in the discussions at a future meeting. Those requesting to address the Board in advance will be granted up to five minutes to speak. Others will be limited to
a total of three minutes.

F. Reports:
1. Recognitions & Celebrations

2. Student Report — Chloe Ferriauolo

3. President’s Report

a. Board of Trustee Time - this is the time for individual Trustees to report on their Committee's activities and to specify any items they
would like to see on the agenda for the next meeting

1. Colusa RedHawk Athletic Foundation

Friends of Music

Friends of Agriculture

Special Education Local Plan Area

District English Language Advisory Committee
Monthly Activities Reports

Sk wn

4. Superintendent’s Report
a. Continue Discussion of Local Control Accountability Plan Action ltems and Priorities
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5. Chief Business Official Report
a. Presentation of 2" Interim Report

G. Information/Discussion/Possible Action ltems:
1. Action — Approval of 2" Interim Budget Report 2018-19
Action — Approval of Education Protection Account 2018-19
Discussion - Funding for Electronic Marquees at EMS and BPS
Discussion — Possible Funding Mechanism for District Facility Needs
Action — Approval of Category 2 E-Rate Funding Contract
Action — Board Policies & Administrative Regulations:
a. Second Reading and Adoption of BP3312 — Contracts
b. Second Reading and Adoption of BP 0420 & AR 0420 — School Plans
c. Second Reading and Adoption of BP 0450 & AR 0450 — Comprehensive Safety Plan
I.  Tactical Response

ook wh

d. Second Reading and Adoption of BP 0460 & AR 0460 — Local Control and Accountability Plan
e. Second Reading and Adoption of AR 1220 — Citizen Advisory Committees
f. Second Reading and Adoption of AR 3311.1 — Uniform Public Construction Cost Accounting

Procedures

Second Reading and Adoption of AR 3543 — Transportation Safety and Emergencies
Second Reading and Adoption of AR 4200 — Classified Personnel

Second Reading and Adoption of AR 5113 — Absences and Excuses

Second Reading and Adoption of AR 5131.41 — Use of Seclusion and Restraint
Second Reading and Adoption of BP 5141.52 & AR 5141.52 — Suicide Prevention
Second Reading and Adoption of BP 5144 & AR 5144 — Discipline

Second Reading and Adoption of BP 5146 — Married/Pregnant/Parenting Students
Second Reading and Adoption of BP 6146.1 — High School Graduation Requirements
Second Reading and Adoption of AR 6173.2 — Education of Children of Military Families
Second Reading and Adoption of BP 6175 & AR 6175 — Migrant Education Program
Second Reading and Adoption of AR 6183 — Home and Hospital Instruction

Second Reading and Adoption of BB 9322 — Agenda/Meeting Materials

Second Reading and Adoption of BB 9324 — Minutes and Recordings

» TQoT OS3 T XTToQ

H.  Motion to Approve ltems on the Consent Action Agenda:

February 4, 2019 Special Board Meeting Minutes

February 11, 2019 Regular Board Meeting Minutes

Personnel Assignment Order

Account Payable and Payroll Warrants Register from 1/1/19 — 2/28/19
Purchase Orders Issued from 1/1-19 — 2/28/19

2018-19 Shady Creek Outdoor School Program Agreement

2019-20 Tenure Recommendations

Injury & lliness Prevention Program Plan

NSO wWN =~

l. Hearing of the Public for Matters on Closed Session Agenda

J. Adjourn to Closed Session to consider and/or take action upon any of the following items:

1. Negotiations Pursuant to Government Code 54957.6
Agency Designated Representatives: Dwayne Newman, Superintendent

Employee Organizations: California Teachers Association, California State Employees
Association, and Unrepresented Employees

Instruction to District Negotiators (Executive Session of School Board and its designated representatives for the purpose
of discussing its position regarding matters isfr3pe scope of representation and instructing its designated representatives)
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2. Personnel Matters Pursuant to Government Code 54957
Administration Representatives: Dwayne Newman, Superintendent

a. Consider Approval of 2019-20 Job Share Requests for Certificated Staff

3. Student Matters Pursuant to Government Code 48918
Administration Representatives: Dwayne Newman, Superintendent

a. Consider Approval of Expulsion Recommendation for EH# 2018-19.04
b. Consider Approval of Expulsion Recommendation for EH# 2018-19.05

4, Discussion of 2018-19 Golden Apple Recipient

K. Reconvene Open Session
1. Announce Possible Action Regarding 2019-20 Job Share Requests for Certificated Staff
2. Announce Possible Action Regarding Expulsion Recommendation for EH# 2018-19.04
3. Announce Possible Action Regarding Expulsion Recommendation for EH# 2018-19.05

L. Adjournment of the Meeting
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Back to Agenda Eight State Priorities Activity

Priority 1
Facility Improvements
Pick up / drop off - no parking in unloading zones
No one leaves class without parent being present
Security issue with ALL schools
More teacher/parent interaction
More actual textbooks. Not printouts.
Teach kids to be AWARE at pick up and drop off
New school
New way of attracting teachers
Stronger whole group staff development
Some method for continually looking at what skills our student may need and evaluating programs accordingly
Priority 2
Standards aligned with report cards & concepts (don't put things that haven't yet been taught on the report)
Parent needs to understand this better
Priority 3
Do not discourage parent involvement by saying have not taught this way
More teacher/parent interaction (i.e.: conferences)
More teacher/parent trainings
Parent involvement by having a student of the month
3 mandatory meetings with parents per year
Career exploration efforts (mandatory internships, 1 per year, variety of formats
Making a stronger connection with our Spanish speaking families and their role in education
Student recognitions
Priority 4
Move to year round schools
Mandate summer school for low achieving students
Change Afterschool program. Target more troubled students

Make sure parents & students are aware of how important these tests are
Priority 5

Meaningful connections: Goal of connecting ALL students to clubs/activities/CTE pathways. (Not IF they get involved but WHERE)

CTE Pathway for teaching/early childhood education

Exposing students to lots of outside experts (and career path ideas) in the context of lessons
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Back to Agenda Eight State Priorities Activity

Priority 6

Parent Surveys should be more in depth and address and concerns
Revise Parent Survey to align with goals
Clean campus incentives (Option 1: Catch students doing something right! Option 2: Restorative Justice
Community survey results
Results of surveys shared online
Improve on Student Surveys. Would like to see more true student feedback
Manners matter integration point at BPS and beyond

Priority 7
Driver Education (Classroom Instruction)
ROP (i.e. - small engine mechanics, cooking, sewing, basic life skills
Passion projects for ALL teachers

Priority 8
Homework Assignment Board @ ASES
More Vocational Classes
ROP Courses
Mandate Career
Community College Credit Options
College and Career Ready
AP Test Prep
More Interventions After School
Communication at BPS
Site Safety (Parking)
Library Cards for ALL Students. 1 Assignment Per Year

OTHER

Better layout for grade reports
Year long calendar at each site
Award for every student

Standard I [J
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Back to Agenda Eight State Priorities Activity - DELAC

Priority 1
(2X) Benches for the Soccer field there is no place to sit during games at CHS.
check children's bathrooms during school hours in case they are dirty.
That all documents are sent home translated to Spanish.
More tablets so that each student has one.
A nurse who is at school all week or a team of staff who is trained.
(2x)Awnings so when it's raining the children and backpacks do not get wet. Also for hot weather to provide shade.
Improvement in drinking water at school sites.
Employees at school sites could be more attentive when we call them. Have Spanish speakers at school sites to communicate with parents.
Shade in the playground areas, where children play.

Translator in each classroom at Back to School Nights at school sites.

Priority 2
Support (workshops) for parents in math so we are able to help our children.
All progress reports sent home in Spanish.

Priority 3

(2) At Burchfield Primary School the staff is rude and gives very bad service.
The staff is fine, but my student's first-grade teacher does not send the information in Spanish.
(2) Have a table at Back to School Night with information about ELAC to invite parents to join.
How will the school district encourage parent participation from parents with special needs students?
Parent participation in helping with homework is difficult it's in English. BPS first grade.
Priority 4
ESL classes for parents so we can help our students. Also to improve ourselves.
Information for parents on ELPAC test.
(2) Workshops for students to improve their conversational English.
CAHS students need more time in school NOT less. They need to be kept in school and be provided with classes to improve skills.
Keep motivating students so they continue to excel in their studies.
Priority 5
School-Parents working together.
Teachers speaking to students as soon as they notice a change in behavior and or grades go down.
Staff notify parents of any change in student behavior/academic.
More bonding relationships between student and teachers sometimes the shy student needs this.
Make sure the ELD students are in their right classes and have enough support.
Motivate them to talk about the importance of work
Persistence

In order to have a better level of education for the student, a lot of communication between parents and children is required, no matter the grade.
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Back to Agenda Eight State Priorities Activity - DELAC

Priority 6
Put a part time person in the school to watch and monitor parents and students to make sure they follow the rules when leaving their children.
| ask for more security in the hours of entry and exit of the school there are cars that drive at high speed and park at the pedestrian crossings.
Have more security, have a student helper to cross the students at crosswalks.
More vigilance at the end of the school day. The children when they leave school they cross the street without paying attention and it is dangerous for them and for the parents drivin
Pedestrian monitoring There is a lot of disorder at the time of entry and exit from schools.
Have someone who is monitoring who the children are leaving with at the time of departure.
More vigilance in the hour of departures and entrances times, police patrol and pedestrian surveillance.
Put a person in charge of controlling traffic at the time of entry and exit at Egling to help the children cross safely.
(2) More security for the children in Burchfield, check well who picks them up.
Pay more attention to see who picks up the children at school.

Parents driving their children to school are not paying attention and letting the pedestrians cross.

Priority 7
More activities in art and science.
arts, crafts, mariachis.
Academy of ecological sciences for students in general.
Classes on how to care for the environment.
In all schools: dance, art, sports and for CHS driving classes.
At Egling arts and crafts classes. At CHS cooking classes.
Bilingual school for kindergarten on.
Priority 8

Bring teachers from Mexico to teach summer school courses.

Workshops for teens on how to get along better with your parents and teachers.

(2) Workshops for CHS students welding plumbing, trades in general.

Education and respect among students | have seen that children hit each other. Ask why they played like that? and they say it's allowed in school.
OTHER

We need to have more sports in Egling so children can exercise and be healthy.

We need sports activities for k-3 students.

We need more information about the coaches' rules

We need to know why they do not put some players in the games. We feel that there is favoritism.

That the coaches could come to the ELAC meetings to inform the parents about the rules in their teams and how they choose the players.

Reach out to the dropout population with encouragement and resources in hopes that they come back to school.

More Cameras at EMS.

Chrome books for children to use while parents attend the DELAC or ELAC meetings.
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Second Interim Report 2018-2019
March 18, 2019




BUDGET CYCLE

Normal Budget Cycle - 22 Months
Budget Development w/Assumptions - February / March

Budget Adoption - by July 15t

1st Interim Report (data thru 10/31) - December 15t
2"d Interim Report (data thru 1/31) - March 18th
Unaudited Actual (data thru 6/30) - September 15t
Audit Report - December 15t

Currently Working in Two Fiscal Years

= 2nd Interim Report for fiscal 2018/2019
= Budget Planning for fiscal 2019/2020
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MAINTAINING A POSITIVE BUDGET CERTIFICATION

* Positive - a district will be able to meet its financial
obligations for the current year and two subsequent fiscal
years.

* (Qualified - a district may not be able to meet its financial
obligations for the current year or two subsequent fiscal
years.

* Negative - a district will not be able to meet its financial
obligations for the remainder of the current year or
subsequent fiscal year.

10 of 324




THE LOCAL CONTROL FUNDING FORMULA (LCFF) TARGET

The Local Control
Funding Formula,
or LCFFE, is
calculated on the
latest funding
model approved by
FCMAT Fv19.2b)

The model reflects a
fundin%/[target of
$14.87

Target represents
the funding level as
%ap funding is
00%; 2-years
earlier than the
2020-2021 goal

Colusa Unified (61598) - 2018.19 Second Interim Report

03.18.2019

LOCAL CONTROL FUNDING FORMULA 2018-19
CALCLILATE LCFF TARGET

COLA & Augmentation 3.700%
Unduplicated as % of Enrallment 3 yr average 72.59% 7259% 2018-1%

ADA Basze Gr Span Supp Concen TARGET

Grades TK-3 422 96 7,459 -] 1,156 724 4 295 085
Grades 4-6 35275 7571 1,099 666 3,293,284
Grades 7-8 209.05 7,796 1,132 686 2,009,698
Grades 9-12 451.10 9,034 235 1,346 815 5,156,020
Subtract NS5 - - - -
M55 Allowance - -
TOTAL BASE 143586 11,530,520 434,226 1,737,042 1052300 14,754,088
Targeted Instructional Improvement Block Grant 72,847
Home-to-5chool Transportation 45,195

Small School District Bus Replacement Program

LOCAL CONTROL FUNDING FORMULA (LCFF) TARGET
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LCFF TARGET — COMPONENTS AS A PERCENT

$118,042, 1%

$11,530,520, 77%
$1,052,300, 7%

$1,737,042,12%

$434,226,3%

® Base Grant / Necessary Small School ® Grade Span Adjustment M Supplemental Grant M Concentration Grant ® Add-ons (TIIBG & Transportation)
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ENTITLEMENT: ADOPTED BUDGET VS. SECOND INTERIM

CALCULATE LCFF PHASE-IN ENTITLEMENT

2018-15
LOCAL CONTROL FUNDING FORMULA TARGET 14 872 130
First Interim Report LOCAL CONTROL FUNDING FORMULA FLOOR 13,766,268
LCFF Meed (LCFF Target less L CFF Flogr, ifpositive) 1,105,862
CALCULATE LCFF PHASE-IN ENTITLEMENT Current Year Gap Funding | 100.00% 1,105,862
ECONOMIC RECOVERY PAYMENT -
Miscellaneous Adjustments | -
::822:: ESE-IT—ES:: iﬂ:g:zg Eggmﬂm:fgg? LCFF Entitlement before Minimum State Aid provision 14,872,130
LCFF Need (LCFF Target less LCFF Floor, if positive)
Current Year Gap Funding (before COE transfer, Choice &
ECONOMIC RECOVERY PAYMENT Charter Supplemental) 14,872,130
Miscellaneous Adjustments | CHANGE OVER PRIOR YEAR 9.01% 1,229,214
LCFF Entitlement before Minimum State Aid provision LCFF Entitlement PER ADA 10,358
CALCULATE STATE AID PER ADA CHANGE OVER PRIOR YEAR 792% 760
Transition Entitlement BASIC AID STATUS (school distrilt’rs only) MNon-Basic Aid
Local Revenue (including RDA) LCFF SOURCES INCLUDING EXCESS TAXES
Gross State Aid Increase 2013-19
LCFF Phase-In Entitiement (k State Aid 1131% 1,139,918 11,221,486
CANNEE DR PION EAR 8.82% | property Taxes net of in-lieu 251% 89,296 3,650,644
LCFF Entitlement PER ADA Charter in-Lieu Taxes 0.00% - P e
RERIRDRICH BN GEHBLERLRIGRNEAR ENC LCFF pre COE, Choice, Supp 901% 1229214 14 872,130 )
BASIC AID STATUS (school distlricts only) P ——
LCFF SOURCES INCLUDING EXCESS TAXES Second Interim Report
Increase 2018-19
State Aid 11.05% 1,113,658 11,195,226
Property Taxes net of in-lieu 2.51% 89,296 3,650,644
Charter in-Lieu Taxes 0.00% - T~
LCFF pre COE, Choice, Supp 8.82% 1,202,954 (" 14,845,870 $26K change due to ADA update at
— P-1 Attendance
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PROJECTED ENDING FUND BALANCE FOR 2018-2019

Ending Fund Balance  $ 1,690,294 $ 48,963

Components of Ending Fund Balance

Economic Uncertainty Reserve 804 455 -
otores f Cash 30,350 -

FPrepaid Expense - -

Legally Restricted - 48,963

=et Aside for Technology 408,786 -

=et Aside for Vehicles 196,137 -

Set Aside for Curriculum 200 267 -
Unassigned/Unappropriated $ - % -

» The Unrestricted ending fund balance is projected to increase by
$256,020 compared to the First Interim Report. Restricted
ending fund balance remains$ tinchanged.




SECOND INTERIM ADJUSTMENTS

Revenue Adjustments:

e Miscellaneous Other State Revenue $ (1)
Revenue Subtotal $ (1)
Expense Adjustments:
e Adjustment to Certificated Salaries $ 100,000
e Adjustment to Certificated Benefits $ 79,525
o Adjustment to Supplies $ 65,000
o Adjustment to Consultants/Operating $ 11,500
Expense Subtotal $ 256,025
Contribution Adjustment
e No Adjustment $ 0
Contribution Subtotal $ 0

Total Changes $§ 256,024
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LCFF MULTI-YEAR PROJECTION
LCFF Model Based on Department of Finance Projection(s)

CALCULATE LCFF PHASE-IN ENTITLEMENT

2019-20 2020-21
LOCAL CONTROL FUNDING FORMULA TARGET 15,420,164 15,811,546
LOCAL CONTROL FUNDING FORMULA FLOOR 14,872,124 14,872,124
LCFF Need (LCFF Target less LCFF Floor, if positive) - -
Current Year Gap Funding 100.00% - 100.00% -
ECONOMIC RECOVERY PAYMENT - -
Miscellaneous Adjustments - -
LCFF Entitlement before Minimum State Aid provision 15,420,164 15,811,546
CALCULATE STATE AID
Transition Entitlement 15,420,164 15,811,546
Local Revenue (including RDA) (3,650,644) (3,650,644)
Gross State Aid 11,769,520 12,160,902
LCFF Phase-In Entitlement
(before COE transfer, Choice & Charter Supplemental) 15,420,164 15,811,546
CHANGE OVER PRIOR YEAR 3.68% 548,034 ’ﬁ 2.54% 391,382

« DOF estimates assume a best-case scenario.
» Estimates were last updated in January 2019.

* Funding gap dollars are at 100% of target. Growth is COLA only; no ADA
growth projected.
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\u *CUSD MULTI-YEAR PROJECTION 2018-19 THRU 2020-21

2018/2019 2019/2020 2020/2021
Unrestricted Restricted Unrestricted Restricted Unrestricted Restricted
Total Revenues $15514,452 $ 1,596,201 $15,827,674 $ 1,628,892 $16,226,409 $ 1,663,728
Total Expenditures / Uses / Sources 15,492,986 1,596,112 15,607,978 1,614,805 15,896,825 1,634,233
Net Increase/Decrease $ 21466 $ 89 $ 219,696 $ 14,086 $ 329584 $ 29,494
Beginning Fund Balance 1,668,829 48,874 1,690,294 48,963 1,909,991 63,049
Ending Fund Balance $ 1,690,294 $ 48,963 $ 1,909,991 § 63,049 $ 2,239,575 § 92,543

« CUSD Multi-Year Projection assumes a funded increase of 3.46% and 2.86%, respectively, on the LCFF Entitlement.
- Expenditure assumption does not include any salary or benefit increases.

- Expenditure assumption reduces $168,000 of one-timé2pending.
10




DETAILED MULTI-YEAR PROJECTION

Colusa Unified School District
Second Interim Report - Multi Year Projection

Second Interim Year 1 - Projected Year 2 - Projected
2018.19 r 2019.20 i 2020.21
A. REVENUES Unrestricted Restricted Combined Unrestricted Restricted Combined Unrestricted Restricted Combined
LCFF Sources 14,845,870 - 14,845,870 15,420,164 - 15,420,164 15,811,546 - 15,811,546
Federal Revenues 10,000 314,301 r 324,301 10,000 314,301 324,301 10,000 314,301 324,301
Other State Revenues 536,482 1,272,025 r 1,808,507 r 275,410 1,304,716 1,580,126 282,763 1,339,552 1,622,315
Other Local Revenues 122,100 9,875 i 131,975 122,100 9,875 131,975 122,100 9,875 131,975
Other Sources - - i - - - - - - -
TOTAL REVENUES 15,514,452 1,596,201 17,110,653 15,827,674 1,628,892 17,456,566 16,226,409 1,663,728 17,890,137
B. EXPENDITURES
Certificated Salaries
Base Salaries 6,415,588 163,500 f 6,579,088 6,415,588 163,500 6,579,088 6,543,900 166,770 6,710,670
Step and Column 128,312 3,270 131,582 130,878 3,335 134,213
Cost of Living - - - - - -
Other Adjustments (STRS) Not included in total 25,765 657 26,422 28,754 i 733 29,487
Total Certificated Salaries 6,415,588 163,500 ! 6,579,088 6,543,900 166,770 6,710,670 6,674,778 170,105 6,844,883
Classified Salaries
Base Salaries 1,936,342 536,100 i 2,472,442 1,936,342 536,100 2,472,442 1,975,068 546,821 2,521,889
Step and Column 38,726 10,721 49,447 39,501 10,936 50,437
Cost of Living - - - - - -
Other Adjustments (PERS) Not included in total 10,882 3,013 13,895 12,181 i 3,372 15,553
Total Classified Salaries 1,936,342 536,100 ’ 2,472,442 1,975,068 546,821 2,521,889 2,014,569 557,757 2,572,326
Employee Benefits 3,033,736 672,736 r 3,706,472 3,070,383 676,406 3,746,789 3,111,318 680,511 3,791,829
Books and Supplies 809,712 295,840 r 1,105,552 657,906 301,757 959,663 671,064 307,792 978,856
Services, Other Operating Exp 1,234,650 358,576 i 1,593,226 1,259,343 365,748 1,625,091 1,284,530 373,063 1,657,593
Capital Outlay 122,000 172,173 r 294,173 122,000 172,173 294,173 122,000 172,173 294,173
Other Outgo 75,045 1,263,100 r 1,338,145 76,546 1,288,362 1,364,908 78,077 1,314,129 1,392,206
Direct Support / Indirect Cost (47,459) 27,459 r (20,000) (48,408) 28,008 (20,400) (49,376) 28,568 (20,808)
Other Financing Uses - -0 - - - - - - -
Transfers Out 20,000 - r 20,000 20,000 - 20,000 20,000 - 20,000
Future TFs / Shifts / Deducts - - r - - - - - - -
Contributions 1,893,373 (1,893,373) f - 1,931,240 (1,931,240) - 1,969,865 (1,969,865) -
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 15,492,986 1,596,112 17,089,099 15,607,978 1,614,805 17,222,783 15,896,825 1,634,233 17,531,058
18|of 324
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Next Steps...

Monitor Governor’s Budget Proposal and Legislative Response

Continue to monitor and update attendance and enrollment

Development and Presentation of the 2019.2020 LCAP and Budget in June
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G.1.

Back to Agenda

Approval of the Colusa Unified School District Second Interim Report 2018-2019 (Business
Services).

Recommended Motion:

Request approval of the Colusa Unified School District’s Second Interim Report 2018-2019
with a Positive Certification

Rationale:

After approving their annual budget, the California Education Code (Ed Code) requires
school district governing boards to approve and certify four financial reports each year.
Three of these reports: First Interim (covering July 1 through October 31) Second Interim
(covering July 1 through January 31) and Unaudited Actuals (covering July 1 through June
30) must be prepared using the Standardized Account Code Structure (SACS) software
developed by the California Department of Education. Attached is the Second Interim
Report for fiscal 2018-2019.

Over the past years, this report has become more significant as it includes the application of
the Local Control Funding Formula and the Local Control and Accountability Plan.
Included with the financial statements are the Financial Statement Notes at the beginning of
the Second Interim Report. It is important to review the Financial Statement Notes in
conjunction with the Second Interim Report as the notes discuss key points in the revenue
and expense streams of the budget.

Financial Impact:

The Second Interim Financial Report identifies the financial position of the District and the
impact of the 2018-2019 Budget Act. The Second Interim Financial Report is inclusive of
the current year federal dollars, the State Local Control Funding Formula, and the Local
Accountability Plan. The Multi-Year Projection meets the criteria and standard for fiscal
solvency and therefore, meets the definition required for a positive certification.

Approval of the Interim report also approves the budget transfers (#30 thru #33 QCC;
BR19-00006 and BR19-00007 Escape), transfers (#7 thru #10 QCC; GJ19-00136 thru
GJ19-00140 Escape), and journal entries (#8 and #9 QCC).
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Back to Agenda

COLUSA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

SECOND INTERIM REPORT 2018-2019
FINANCIAL STATEMENT NOTES

REPORTING FORMAT

The California Education Code (Ed Code) requires school district governing boards to approve
and certify four financial reports each year. Three of these reports: First Interim (covering July 1
through October 31) Second Interim (covering July 1 through January 31) and Unaudited
Actuals (covering July 1 through June 30) must be prepared using the Standardized Account
Code Structure (SACS) software developed by the California Department of Education. The
fourth report is the audited financial statements prepared by an independent audit firm in
accordance with Generally Accepted Accounting Principles (GAAP). Based on the information
presented, the Board must make one of three certifications:

e Positive Certification: This means the District can reasonably expect to meet its
obligations for the current year and subsequent two years.

e Qualified Certification: This means the District may not be able to meet its obligations
for the current year and subsequent two years.

e Negative Certification: This means the District is in danger of not meeting its obligations
for the current year and subsequent two years.

The format for the Second Interim Report meets the Ed Code requirements. The report includes
documents for each “fund” of the district showing revenues and expenditures. The first pages of
the fund documents identify revenues and expenditures at a summary level of information
followed by additional documents that disclose the details behind the revenues and expenditures.
The Second Interim Report also meets the criteria for a Positive Certification.

CHANGES IN THE STATE BUDGET SINCE ADOPTION

e There are no changes in factors for the 2018-19 fiscal year. However, the proposed State
Budget for fiscal 2019-2020 will affect multiyear projection factors. Projected COLAs
for 2019-2020 and 2020-2021 have increased to 3.46% and 2.86%, respectively. These
increase the cost to fund the 2019-2020 Local Control Funding Formula (LCFF). COLA
has increased to $2.0 billion, up from the previous $1.6 billion estimate.

e A total of $3 billion in one-time non-Proposition 98 funding is proposed to address
increasing CalSTRS costs. A $700 million one-time allocation to reduce the CalSTRS
liability for school employers is proposed to lower the current statutory increase of the
employers’ rate in 2019-2020 and 2020-2021 by approximately 1%. An additional $2.3
billion investment may lower future rates by an estimated 0.5%.

e Due to the larger proposed state bond issuances, Districts are advised to identify the
impact on local facility project schedules.
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e The Governor’s proposal includes special education concentration grants, providing
additional resources for interventions and support of LEAs with both high concentrations
of Students with Disabilities and unduplicated pupils, and a first step toward universal
preschool with a proposal increasing access to the existing State Preschool program for
low-income four-year old children.

LocAL CONTROL FUNDING FORMULA (LCFF)

The Local Control Funding Formula (LCFF) is intended to provide a funding mechanism that is
simple and transparent while allowing local educational agencies (LEAs) maximum flexibility in
allocating resources to meet local needs. While the formula itself is relatively straightforward,
the transition from revenue limit funding to the LCFF is very complex. The primary cause for
this complexity is the state’s commitment to ensuring all LEAs are funded at no less than they
received in 2012-13. This is simple in concept and extremely complex in application.

For the Colusa Unified School District, several of the variables in the formula, although
calculated, do not apply. For example, the LCFF has an Economic Recovery Target, a Hold
Harmless calculation, and a Necessary Small School calculation that do not apply. However,
several aspects of the formula have a significant impact on determining the District’s funding
level. The most significant of these are noted in the paragraphs below.

The LCFF Calculator is designed to calculate LCFF revenue projections for 2018-2019,
2019-2020, and 2020-2021. It provides input fields to incorporate year-to-year changes in
COLA, average daily attendance (ADA), property taxes, unduplicated pupil counts and gap
funding. The calculator also incorporates the minimum state aid calculations of the LCFF.

Full implementation of the LCFF was obtained this year; two years earlier than the anticipated
2020-21 implementation. While the economy has improved quickly over the last several years,
both the Governor and the Department of Finance (DOF) continue to remind educational entities
that an economic downturn is inevitable and would negatively affect school funding.

Grade Span Adjustment (GSA): The base grant for the TK-3 grade span increases by 10.4%
for maintaining class size ratios at 24:1, or a locally bargained alternative ratio, at full
implementation of the LCFF. To receive these funds districts must maintain enrollment at all
school sites at an average of no more than 24 students per class at full implementation of LCFF.
The current locally bargained ratios are 24:1 (TK — 3).

Districts that fail to meet the above requirements at each school site will lose 100% of this
additional funding in that fiscal year. If a district’s LCFF gap funding is negative or zero, the
district must maintain the same class enrollment for each school site in the 2014-15 year, unless
there is a collectively bargained alternative ratio.

Cost of Living Adjustment (COLA): The difference between a districts’ starting point, its
LCFF target (gap) and the state’s LCFF gap percentage funding were the drivers of funding for
all districts until full implementation. Under the LCFF at full implementation, the COLA is the
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driving factor as it is applied to the entitlement targets. The FCMAT LCFF Calculator will yield
specific projected dollars and percentage funding increases for individual districts and charter
schools.

Districts whose current funding exceeds their LCFF target amount (hold harmless / minimum
state aid) will not receive an increase attributed to the COLA percentage. Annual COLAs are
applied to LCFF target amounts. The DOF published the 2019-2020 COLA as 3.467%, 2020-
2021 as 2.86% (estimated), and 2021-2022 as 2.92% (estimated).

Supplemental and Concentration Grants: Education Code Section 42238.02 increases the
LCFF base grant by a supplemental grant and a concentration grant. These are determined by the
District’s unduplicated count of pupils who are eligible for free and reduced price meals,
homeless, or who are classified as English Learners, or as Foster Youth.

The supplemental grant is equal to 20% of the grade span base grant as increased by the grade-
span adjustments of 10.4% in TK-3 and 2.6% in 9-12, multiplied by the unduplicated pupil count
percentage.

If the District’s unduplicated pupil count percentage exceeds 55% then the District will receive a
concentration grant. The concentration grant is equal to 50% of the grade span base grant for
each applicable grade level, after being increased by the additional adjustments for the TK-3 and
9-12 grade span adjustments. For the Colusa Unified School District, its 72.59% unduplicated
percentage would generate a concentration grant for 17.59% of its ADA.

The application of the variables that impact the District’s LCFF target are shown below in Chart
#1 — LCFF Target Calculation. The LCFF Target for fiscal 2018-2019 is $14,872,130.

Colusa Unified (61598) - 2018.19 Second Interim Report 03.18.2019 vi9.2bh

LOCAL CONTROL FUNDING FORMULA 2018-19
CALCULATE LCFF TARGET

COLA & Augmentation 3.700%
Unduplicated as % of Enrollment 3 yr average 72.59% 7259% 2018-19

ADA Base Gr Span Supp Concen TARGET

Grades TK-3 42296 7,459 776 1,196 724 4,295 085
Grades 4-6 352.75 7,571 1,099 566 3,293,284
Grades 7-8 209.05 7,796 1,132 686 2,009,698
Grades 9-12 45110 9,034 235 1,348 815 5,156,020
Subtract NS5 - - - -
NS5 Allowance
TOTAL BASE 1,435 86 11,530,520 434226 1,737,042 1052300 14754088
Targeted Instructional Improvement Block Grant 72,847
Home-to-5chool Transportation 45,195
small School District Bus Replacement Program
LOCAL CONTROL FUNDING FORMULA (LCFF) TARGET 14,872,130

Chart #1 — LCFF Target Calculation
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For fiscal 2018-2019, the LCFF Entitlement is estimated to be $14,872,130 as shown below in
Chart #2 — LCFF Entitlement Calculation. Note: this level of funding shows no gap between the

target and entitlement funding levels.

CALCULATE LCFF PHASE-IN ENTIT_EMENT
2018-19
LOCAL CONTROL FUNDING FORMULA TARGET 14 872,130
LOCAL CONTROL FUNDING FORMULA FLOOR 13,766,268
LCFF Meed [LCFF Target less LCFF Flogr, if positive) 1,105,862
Current Year Gap Funding 100.00% 1,105,862
ECOMNOMIC RECOVERY PAYMENT, -
Miscellaneous Adjustments -
LCFF Entitlement before Minimum State Aid provision 14,872,130
{before COE transfer, Choice &
Charter Supplemental) 14,872,130
CHANGE OVER PRIOR YEAR 901% 1229214
LCFF Entitlement PER ADA 10,358
PER ADA CHANGE OVER PRIOR YEAR 7.92% 760
BASIC AID STATUS (school distrilcE only) Non-Basic Aid
LCFF SOURCES INCLUDING EXCESS TAXES
Increase 2018-19
State Aid 11.31% 1,139918 11,221 486
Property Taxes net of in-lieu 251% £9,296 3,650,644
Charter in-Lieu Taxes o |
LCFF pre COE, Choice, Supp \ 9.01% 1229214 ) ( 14872130 >
————————— v

Chart #2 — LCFF Entitlement Calculation

FEDERAL FUNDING

In regards to funds received from the Federal Government, the following multiyear assumptions

are assumed:

e 2019-2020: Small increases in funding for the Individuals with Disabilities
Education Act (approximately $40 million statewide) and Title I (approximately
$50 million statewide); level funding for Career and Technical Education. No

Budget Control Act sequestration cuts.

e 2020-2021: Congress will determine actual funding when it returns for the post-
election session in December and January. Current assumption is revenue growth

will be flat.

CASH MANAGEMENT

The State Controller’s Office has posted estimated payment dates for K-12 principal
apportionments, lottery apportionments, and Prop. 30 Education Protection Account (EPA)
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apportionments through March 2019. The table below illustrates state apportionments for
February and March 2019.

Months Principal Apportionment = Proposition 30 EPA | Lottery

February 2019 02/21/2019
March 2019 03/27/2019 3/21/2019

CDE provides a monthly update of estimated cash flow for state and federal categorical
programs that can be downloaded from the following webpage:

http://www.cde.ca.gov/fe/aa/ca/estcashflow.asp

The schedule provides cash flow estimates for the following programs: Mandate Block Grant,

Temporary taxes from EPA, are to continue through the 2018-2019 fiscal year. The DOF
estimates the total K-14 EPA funds available for 2018-2019 are $7.3 billion, of which the K-12
share 1s 89%.

CATEGORICAL FUNDING PHILOSOPHY SHIFT

The enacted State Budget eliminates most state categorical program funding, except for a few
programs funded outside the LCFF. The State Budget maintained funding for programs that
impact the District such as the After School Education & Safety Program (ASES), Early
Childhood Education Program, Partnership Academies, Special Education, and State Preschool.
However, there are programs that were previously a part of the Tier III Flexibility program that
are now permanently a part of the LCFF with program requirements intact. Some of the
programs are:

Williams Act: Funding is absorbed by the LCFF but the requirements are still in place. It is
expected that LCFF funds will be used to meet the requirements.

Deferred Maintenance: While funding for deferred maintenance is part of the base in the
LCFF, the responsibility for maintaining district facilities becomes part of a district’s Local
Control Accountability Plan (LCAP). The 3% contribution requirement to Routine Repair and
Maintenance that had been waived in years past has been reinstated. See Routine Repair and
Maintenance below.

Economic Impact Aid (EIA) Funding: EIA is now one of the categorical programs included in
the LCFF formula. Carryover funds from EIA entitlements for 2012-13 and any previous fiscal
years were completely expended under the former EIA restrictions. The District continues to
track EIA related expenditures in a locally defined resource and are identified in the LCAP as
part of the Supplemental and Concentration expenditures.

Lottery: Lottery funding is calculated in the same manner as prior years. The CDE estimates the
lottery will provide $204 per ADA ($151 per ADA in unrestricted lottery revenues and $53 per
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ADA in Prop. 20 revenues) for 2018-2019. These rates calculate to funding of $290,000
($213,120 unrestricted / $76,880 restricted).

Mandated Costs: The proposed budget increases the Mandate Block Grant (MBG) allocation
by $6.2 million to reflect an increase in the participation of the MBG. Districts opting to accept
the MBG will receive $31.16 per ADA for students in grades TK-8, and $59.83 per ADA for
students in grades 9-12. Opting into the MBG program for fiscal 2018-2019 is expected to
generate additional revenues of $57,270. In addition, for fiscal 2018-2019, a one-time mandate
reimbursement payment of $184 per average daily attendance will be allocated to the District; or
$261,072. As with prior mandate reimbursement, there are no conditions on how these dollars
are spent but there is a strong recommendation that they be spent to support Common Core and
professional development.

Routine Repair and Maintenance (RRM): The attempt to permanently repeal the RRM 3%
contribution requirement that was in the last year’s May Revision did not make it into the final
budget. In addition, the passage of Proposition 51, LEAs flexibility to reduce the contribution to
1% (or 0% if in compliance with Williams) is repealed; the 3% contribution requirement is in
effect for 2018-2019. Although this requirement does not apply to the District, a 2%
contribution does apply as a result of participation in the Leroy Green Facilities Act.

ENDING FUND BALANCE

The projected ending fund balance for fiscal 2018-2019 for the Unrestricted and Restricted
general fund is as follows:

Ending Fund Balance $ 1,690,294 $ 48,963

Components of Ending Fund Balance

Economic Uncertainty Reserve 604 455 -
Stores [ Cash 30,350 -

Prepaid Expense - -

Legally Restricted - 48 963

Set Aside for Technology 408,786 -

Set Aside for Vehicles 196,137 -

Set Aside for Curriculum 200,567 -
Unassigned/Unappropriated $ - % -

When compared to the Adopted Budget, the projected ending fund balance for the Unrestricted
general fund has decreased by $395,414 while the ending fund balance for the Restricted general
fund has increased by $88; a combined net decrease to the ending fund balance of $395,326.
This is an improvement from first interim of $256,020. Budgeted expenses were evaluated and
the following budget reductions were made for the Second Interim Report as outlined in the table
below on the following page.

27 of 324

2018.19 SI #7 of 108



Back to Agenda

Revenue Adjustments:

e Miscellaneous Other State Revenue $ (1)
Revenue Subtotal $ (1)
Expense Adjustments:
e Adjustment to Certificated Salaries $ 100,000
e Adjustment to Certificated Benefits $ 79,525
e Adjustment to Supplies $ 65,000
e Adjustment to Consultants/Operating $ 11,500
Expense Subtotal § 256,025
Contribution Adjustment
e No Adjustment $ 0
Contribution Subtotal $ 0

Total Changes $ (256,024)

MULTI-YEAR PROJECTIONS

As the LCFF and the LCAP continue to evolve, the impact to the District remains unique and
budget guidance continues to be situational as one-size solutions never fit all situations; there are
several calculations that determine the amount a district will receive in a given year under the
LCFF. The core components of this formula are the calculation of each district’s Floor,
Minimum State Aid (commonly referred to as “hold harmless”), and LCFF Target.

Regardless, the basics of fiscal solvency remain the same. Budgets and multi-year projections
(MYPs) will continue to be prepared with the same acute awareness of the district’s tolerance for
risk, trend analysis, structural deficits, cash position, status of labor negotiations, student
enrollment, and reserve levels.

As the District incorporates full implementation of the LCFF into the MYP, a unique set of
financial risk factors combined with overarching risk factors such as uncertainty over the state’s
economic forecast will have to be considered. All of these risk factors are critically important in
determining reserve levels and contingency planning. In July, the Department of Finance (DOF)
updated its estimates for LCFF gap funding for 2018-19 and beyond at 100%.

Although full implementation of the LCFF is welcome, it does being another unique variable to
the MYP; funding increases will be tied to COLA only. For the District, estimated increases in
2019-2020, 2020-2021 are $548,034 and $391,382 respectively as shown in Chart #3 — MYP
LCFF Entitlement Calculation, on the following page
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CALCULATE LCFF PHASE-IN ENTITLEMENT

2019-20 2020-21
LOCAL CONTROL FUNDING FORMULA TARGET 15,420,164 15,811,546
LOCAL CONTROL FUNDING FORMULA FLOOR 14,872,124 14,872,124
LCFF Need (LCFF Target less LCFF Floor, if positive) - -
Current Year Gap Funding 100.00% - 100.00% -
ECONOMIC RECOVERY PAYMENT - -
Miscellaneous Adjustments - -
LCFF Entitlement before Minimum State Aid provision 15,420,164 15,811,546
CALCULATE STATE AID
Transition Entitlement 15,420,164 15,811,546
Local Revenue (including RDA) 3,650,644) (3,650,644)
Gross State Aid 11,769,520 12,160,902
LCFF Phase-In Entitlement
(before COE transfer, Choice & Charter Supplemental) 15,420,164 15,811,546
CHANGE OVER PRIOR YEAR ( 368% 548034 ) ( 254% 391,382 )

Chart #3 — MYP LCFF Entitlement Calculation

As the level of funding has tapered off, the disproportion between the rate of increase for
revenues versus the rate of increase in expenses is clear. Although the MYP shows projected
year #1 and projected year #2 as being structurally balanced, it is based upon on-going
expenditure reductions associated with one-time funding of $168,000. The specifics of these
reductions will still have to be defined as part of Budget Development of fiscal 2019-2020

The MYP is conservative in nature and this current iteration is a “worst-case scenario” to allow
risk(s) to be highlighted. The 2018-2019 budget will continue to be evaluated and recommended
changes will be presented to the Board of Education at the time of the Estimated Actuals Report.

Second Interim Year 1 - Projected Year 2 - Projected
2018.19 [ 2019.20 [ 202021
A. REVENUES Unrestricted | Restricted Combined Unrestricted Restricted Combined Unrestricted Restricted Combined
LCFF Sources 14,845,870 = | 14,845,870 15,420,164 - 15,420,164 15,811,546 - 15,811,546
Federal Revenues 10,000 314,301 r 324,301 10,000 314,301 324,301 10,000 314,301 324,301
Other State Revenues 536482 | 1272025 1,808,507 [ 275410 1,304,716 | 1,580,126 282,763 1,339,552 1,622,315
Other Local Revenues 122,100 9875 131,975 122,100 9,875 131,975 122,100 9,875 131,975
Other Sources - -0 - - - - - - -
TOTAL REVENUES 15514452 | 1,596,201 17,110,653 | 15,827,674 | 1,628,892 17,456,566 | 16,226409 | 1,663,728 | 17,890,137
B. EXPENDITURES
Certificated Salaries
Base Salaries 6,415,588 163,500 [ 6,579,088 6,415,588 163,500 [ 6,579,088 6,543,900 166,770 6,710,670
Step and Column 128,312 3,270 131,582 130,878 3,335 134,213
Cost of Living - - - - - -
Other Adjustments (STRS) Not included in total [ 25,765 657 26422 [ 28,754 [ 733 29,487
Total Certificated Salaries 6,415,588 163,500 [ 6,579,088 | 6,543,900 166,770 [ 6,710,670 6,674,778 170,105 6,844,883
Classified Salaries
Base Salaries 1,936,342 536,100 r 2,472,442 1,936,342 536,100 [ 2,472,442 1,975,068 546,821 2,521,889
Step and Column 38,726 10,721 49,447 39,501 10,936 50,437
Cost of Living - - - - - -
Other Adjustments (PERS) Not included in total 10882 [ 3,013 L 13,895 [ 12,181 [ 3372 15,553
Total Classified Salaries 1,936,342 536,100 [ 2,472,442 | 1,975,068 546,821 [ 2,521,889 2,014,569 557,757 2,572,326
Employee Benefits 3,033,736 672,736 [ 3,706,472 3,070,383 676,406 3,746,789 3,111,318 680,511 3,791,829
Books and Supplies 809,712 295,840 r 1,105,552 657,906 301,757 959,663 671,064 307,792 978,856
Services, Other Operating Exp 1,234,650 358,576 [ ,593,226 1,259,343 365,748 1,625,091 1,284,530 373,063 1,657,593
Capital Outlay 122,000 172,173 [ 294,173 122,000 172,173 294,173 122,000 172,173 294,173
Other Outgo 75,045 | 1,263,100 [ 1,338,145 76,546 | 1,288,362 | 1,364,908 78,077 1,314,129 1,392,206
Direct Support / Indirect Cost (47,459) 27459 [ (20,000) (48,408) 28,008 (20,400) (49,376) 28,568 (20,808)
Other Financing Uses - = I - - - - - - -
Transfers Out 20,000 = I 20,000 20,000 - 20,000 20,000 - 20,000
Future TFs / Shifts / Deducts - = I - - - - - - -
Contributions 1,893373 | (1,893373) - 1,931,240 | (1,931,240), - 1,969,865 | (1,969,865) -
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 15492,986 | 1,596,112 | 17,089,099 | 15,607,978 | 1,614,805 | 17,222,783 | 15,896,825 1,634,233 | 17,531,058
C. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE 21,466 89 21,554 219,696 14,086 233,783 329,584 29,494 359,079

Colusa Unified School District
Second Interim Report - Multi Year Projection

Chart #4 — Second Interim MYP
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RESERVES

The District’s oversight agent, the Colusa County Office of Education, continues to reinforce the
need for reserves over the minimum reserve requirements. The experience of the latest recession
has clearly demonstrated the minimum levels are not sufficient to protect educational programs
from severe disruption in an economic downturn. The typical 3% reserve minimum represents
less than one month of payroll for many districts. As such, the Board of Education and the
Administration have established a minimum fund balance reserve of 5%, or $854,455.

The adequacy of a reserve level should be assessed based on the LEA’s own specific
circumstances, and numerous models are available for consideration. Examples include:

e The Government Finance Officers Association recommends reserves equal to two months
of average general fund operating expenditures, or about 17%.

e Rating agencies like Fitch or Moody’s typically assess the adequacy of a district’s
reserves by comparing them to statewide averages, which have hovered around 15% for
California unified school districts in recent years.

e The Fiscal Crisis and Management Assistance Team emphasizes the need to assess not
only fund balance but also actual cash on hand.

There are a variety of benefits to the District for maintaining higher than minimum reserves
including but not limited to:

¢ Financial flexibility to absorb unanticipated expenditures without significant disruption to

educational programs.

e Protection against exposure to significant one-time outlays such as disasters, lawsuits, or
material audit finding.
Protection against the volatility of state revenues.
Protection against the volatility of property tax revenues for basic aid districts.
Cash management / avoiding the cost of borrowing cash.
Protection against declining enrollment.
Protection against the expiration of parcel taxes.
Protection to cover increases in fixed and statutory costs.
Financial flexibility to shift resources as priorities set through the LCAP process change.
Planning for major projects such as information technology upgrades or deferred
maintenance.

However, of all the reasons for carrying higher than minimum reserves, protecting against state
revenue volatility is one of the most compelling. This was especially true during LCFF
implementation because gap percentage funding is correlated with Proposition 98 growth. By
providing a buffer from volatile state revenues, maintaining higher than minimum reserves
creates stability to maintain instructional services and programs.

CONCLUSION

Overall the District's fiscal position is stable. The current interim report has made adjustments to
expenses, however continued evaluation of the budget still needs to occur for the remained of
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this fiscal year. A new Governor has taken office and it is clear that although education is
important, expansion of the LCFF base is not a top priority. The District should remain cautious
regarding priority commitments to the LCFF and discretionary funding. The Governor is to
reveal any adjustments to his priorities with the May Revision due in May; the final tune-up of
his budget proposal for fiscal 2019-2020. In the interim, we must continue to be prudent in the
development of the Local Control Accountability Plan which will continue to guide the spending
habits of the District for the foreseeable future.
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2018-19 Second Interim

Colusa Unified General Fund 06 61598 0000000
Colusa County Unrestricted (Resources 0000-1999) Form 011
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

Board Approved Projected Year Difference % Diff
Object Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals (ColB &D) (E/B)
Description Resource Codes Codes (A) (B) (D) (E) (F)
A. REVENUES
1) LCFF Sources 8010-8099 15,064,929.00 14,845,870.00 8,775,249.33 14,845,870.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Federal Revenue 8100-8299 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Other State Revenue 8300-8599 717,608.00 536,482.00 267,361.24 536,482.00 0.00 0.0%
4) Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 122,000.00 122,100.00 133,997.44 122,100.00 0.00 0.0%
5) TOTAL, REVENUES 15,914,537.00 15,514,452.00 9,176,608.01 15,514,452.00
B. EXPENDITURES
1) Certificated Salaries 1000-1999 6,493,588.00 6,515,588.00 3,827,690.22 6,415,588.00 100,000.00 1.5%
2) Classified Salaries 2000-2999 1,936,342.00 1,936,342.00 1,135,848.13 1,936,342.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Employee Benefits 3000-3999 3,112,153.00 3,115,640.00 1,727,822.75 3,033,735.55 81,904.45 2.6%
4) Books and Supplies 4000-4999 797,412.00 864,317.00 348,144.39 809,712.01 54,604.99 6.3%
5) Services and Other Operating Expenditures 5000-5999 1,243,084.00 1,259,162.00 878,423.93 1,234,649.90 24,512.10 1.9%
6) Capital Outlay 6000-6999 117,000.00 117,000.00 28,279.96 122,000.00 (5,000.00) -4.3%
7) Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect 7100-7299
Costs) 7400-7499 75,045.00 75,045.00 30,772.33 75,045.00 0.00 0.0%
8) Other Outgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 7300-7399 (47,459.00) (47,459.00) 0.00 (47,459.00) 0.00 0.0%
9) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 13,727,165.00 13,835,635.00 7,976,981.71 13,579,613.46
C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (A5 - B9) 2,187,372.00 1,678,817.00 1,199,626.30 1,934,838.54
D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
1) Interfund Transfers
a) Transfers In 8900-8929 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Transfers Out 7600-7629 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Other Sources/Uses
a) Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Uses 7630-7699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Contributions 8980-8999 (1,750,492.00) (1,893,373.00) 0.00 (1,893,373.00) 0.00 0.0%
4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES (1,770,492.00) (1,913,373.00) 0.00 (1,913,373.00)

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2018.2.0
File: fundi-a (Rev 04/13/2018)
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Colusa Unified
Colusa County

Description

E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND
BALANCE (C + D4)

F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES
1) Beginning Fund Balance
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited
b) Audit Adjustments
c) As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + F1b)
d) Other Restatements
e) Adjusted Beginning Balance (F1c + F1d)
2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + F1e)
Components of Ending Fund Balance

a) Nonspendable
Revolving Cash

Stores
Prepaid ltems
All Others

b) Restricted

c) Committed
Stabilization Arrangements

Other Commitments
d) Assigned

Other Assignments
Set Aside for Technology
Set Aside for Vehicles
Set Aside for Curriculum
Set Aside for Cirriculum
Set Aside for Technology
Set Aside for Vehicles
Set Aside for Cirriculum
Seet Aside for Cirriculum

e) Unassigned/Unappropriated
Reserve for Economic Uncertainties

Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2018.2.0
File: fundi-a (Rev 04/13/2018)

Resource Codes

0000
0000
0000
1100
0000
0000
0000
1100

Object
Codes

9791
9793

9795

9711
9712
9713
9719
9740

9750
9760

9780
9780
9780
9780
9780
9780
9780
9780
9780

9789
9790

2018-19 Second Interim
General Fund

Unrestricted (Resources 0000-1999)
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

Operating Budget  Actuals To Date
(B)

Board Approved
Original Budget
(A)
416,880.00 (234,556.00)
1,668,829.53 1,668,831.00
0.00 0.00
1,668,829.53 1,668,831.00
0.00 0.00
1,668,829.53 1,668,831.00
2,085,709.53 1,434,275.00
0.00 30,350.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
1,251,234.53 536,670.00
272,366.00
130,682.00
86,081.00
47,541.00
834,475.00 867,255.00
0.00 0.00
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1,199,626.30

Projected Year
Totals

(D)

21,465.54

1,668,829.53
0.00
1,668,829.53
0.00
1,668,829.53
1,690,295.07

30,350.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

805,490.07

408,786.00
196,137.00
163,026.48
47,540.59

854,455.00
0.00

06 61598 0000000

Form 011
Difference % Diff
(ColB&D) (E/B)
(E) (F)
(1.47) 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
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Back to Agenda
2018-19 Second Interim

Colusa Unified General Fund 06 61598 0000000
Colusa County Unrestricted (Resources 0000-1999) Form 011
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

Board Approved Projected Year Difference % Diff
Object Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals (ColB &D) (E/B)
Description Resource Codes Codes (A) (B) (D) (E) (F)
LCFF SOURCES
Principal Apportionment
State Aid - Current Year 8011 9,598,869.00 8,947,074.00 5,852,079.00 8,947,074.00 0.00 0.0%
Education Protection Account State Aid - Current Year 8012 1,966,060.00 2,248,152.00 1,124,076.00 2,248,152.00 0.00 0.0%
State Aid - Prior Years 8019 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Tax Relief Subventions
Homeowners' Exemptions 8021 0.00 0.00 11,422.08 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Timber Yield Tax 8022 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Subventions/In-Lieu Taxes 8029 0.00 0.00 488.40 0.00 0.00 0.0%
County & District Taxes
Secured Roll Taxes 8041 3,500,000.00 3,298,270.00 1,485,811.00 3,298,270.00 0.00 0.0%
Unsecured Roll Taxes 8042 0.00 296,763.00 272,670.25 296,763.00 0.00 0.0%
Prior Years' Taxes 8043 0.00 6,915.00 8,809.74 6,915.00 0.00 0.0%
Supplemental Taxes 8044 0.00 54,561.00 19,892.86 54,561.00 0.00 0.0%
Education Revenue Augmentation
Fund (ERAF) 8045 0.00 (28,672.00) 0.00 (28,672.00) 0.00 0.0%
Community Redevelopment Funds
(SB 617/699/1992) 8047 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Penalties and Interest from
Delinquent Taxes 8048 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Miscellaneous Funds (EC 41604)
Royalties and Bonuses 8081 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other In-Lieu Taxes 8082 0.00 22,807.00 0.00 22,807.00 0.00 0.0%
Less: Non-LCFF
(50%) Adjustment 8089 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Subtotal, LCFF Sources 15,064,929.00 14,845,870.00 8,775,249.33 14,845,870.00 0.00 0.0%
LCFF Transfers
Unrestricted LCFF
Transfers - Current Year 0000 8091 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other LCFF
Transfers - Current Year All Other 8091 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers to Charter Schools in Lieu of Property Taxes 8096 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Property Taxes Transfers 8097 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
LCFF/Revenue Limit Transfers - Prior Years 8099 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, LCFF SOURCES 15,064,929.00 14,845,870.00 8,775,249.33 14,845,870.00 0.00 0.0%
FEDERAL REVENUE
Maintenance and Operations 8110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Special Education Entitlement 8181 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Special Education Discretionary Grants 8182 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Child Nutrition Programs 8220 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Donated Food Commodities 8221 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Forest Reserve Funds 8260 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Flood Control Funds 8270 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Wildlife Reserve Funds 8280 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
FEMA 8281 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Interagency Contracts Between LEAs 8285 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Pass-Through Revenues from Federal Sources 8287 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Title I, Part A, Basic 3010 8290
Title |, Part D, Local Delinquent
Programs 3025 8290
Title Il, Part A, Educator Quality 4035 8290
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Colusa Unified
Colusa County

Description

Title lll, Part A, Immigrant Education
Program

Title 1ll, Part A, English Learner
Program

Public Charter Schools Grant
Program (PCSGP)

Other NCLB / Every Student Succeeds Act
Career and Technical Education
All Other Federal Revenue
TOTAL, FEDERAL REVENUE
OTHER STATE REVENUE

Other State Apportionments

ROC/P Entitlement
Prior Years

Special Education Master Plan
Current Year

Prior Years
All Other State Apportionments - Current Year
All Other State Apportionments - Prior Years
Child Nutrition Programs

Mandated Costs Reimbursements

Resource Codes

4201

4203

4610

3020, 3040, 3041,
3045, 3060, 3061,
3110, 3150, 3155,
3177, 3180, 3181,
3185, 4050, 4123,
4124, 4126, 4127,
5510, 5630

3500-3599
All Other

6360

6500
6500
All Other
All Other

Lottery - Unrestricted and Instructional Materials

Tax Relief Subventions
Restricted Levies - Other

Homeowners' Exemptions

Other Subventions/In-Lieu Taxes
Pass-Through Revenues from State Sources
After School Education and Safety (ASES)
Charter School Facility Grant

Career Technical Education Incentive Grant
Program

Drug/Alcohol/Tobacco Funds
California Clean Energy Jobs Act
Specialized Secondary
American Indian Early Childhood Education
Quality Education Investment Act
All Other State Revenue

TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2018.2.0
File: fundi-a (Rev 04/13/2018)

6010
6030

6387
6650, 6690, 6695
6230
7370
7210
7400
All Other

2018-19 Second Interim
General Fund
Unrestricted (Resources 0000-1999)

Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

Object
Codes

8290

8290

8290

8290
8290
8290

8319

8311
8319
8311
8319
8520
8550
8560

8575
8576
8587
8590
8590

8590
8590
8590
8590
8590
8590
8590

Board Approved Projected Year

Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals

(A) (B) (D)
10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00
10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
499,488.00 318,362.00 187,809.00 318,362.00
213,120.00 213,120.00 79,552.24 213,120.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00
717,608.00 536,482.00 267,361.24 536,482.00
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06 61598 0000000
Form 011
Difference % Diff
(ColB&D) (E/B)
(E) (F)
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%

Printed: 3/8/2019 11:31 AM



Back to Agenda

Colusa Unified
Colusa County

Description

OTHER LOCAL REVENUE

Other Local Revenue
County and District Taxes

Other Restricted Levies
Secured Roll

Unsecured Roll
Prior Years' Taxes
Supplemental Taxes

Non-Ad Valorem Taxes
Parcel Taxes

Other

Community Redevelopment Funds
Not Subject to LCFF Deduction

2018-19 Second Interim

Penalties and Interest from Delinquent Non-LCFF

Taxes

Sales
Sale of Equipment/Supplies

Sale of Publications

Food Service Sales

All Other Sales
Leases and Rentals

Interest

Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of Investments

Fees and Contracts
Adult Education Fees

Non-Resident Students
Transportation Fees From Individuals
Interagency Services
Mitigation/Developer Fees

All Other Fees and Contracts

Other Local Revenue

Plus: Misc Funds Non-LCFF (50%) Adjustment

Pass-Through Revenues From Local Sources

All Other Local Revenue
Tuition
All Other Transfers In

Transfers Of Apportionments
Special Education SELPA Transfers
From Districts or Charter Schools

From County Offices
From JPAs

ROC/P Transfers
From Districts or Charter Schools

From County Offices
From JPAs

Other Transfers of Apportionments
From Districts or Charter Schools
From County Offices
From JPAs
All Other Transfers In from All Others

TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE

TOTAL, REVENUES

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2018.2.0
File: fundi-a (Rev 04/13/2018)

General Fund 06 61598 0000000
Unrestricted (Resources 0000-1999) Form 011
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
Board Approved Projected Year Difference % Diff
Object Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals (ColB &D) (E/B)
Resource Codes Codes (A) (B) (D) (E) (F)
8615 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8616 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8617 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8618 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8621 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
8622 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
8625 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8629 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8631 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
8632 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
8634 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
8639 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
8650 9,000.00 9,000.00 2,700.00 9,000.00 0.00 0.0%
8660 5,000.00 5,000.00 25,043.23 5,000.00 0.00 0.0%
8662 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
8671 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
8672 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
8675 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
8677 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.0%
8681 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
8689 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
8691 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
8697 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8699 98,000.00 98,100.00 106,254.21 98,100.00 0.00 0.0%
8710 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
8781-8783 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
6500 8791
6500 8792
6500 8793
6360 8791
6360 8792
6360 8793
All Other 8791 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other 8792 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other 8793 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
8799 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
122,000.00 122,100.00 133,997.44 122,100.00 0.00 0.0%
15,914,537.00 15,514,452.00 9,176,608.01 15,514,452.00 0.00 0.0%
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Colusa Unified
Colusa County

Description
Certificated Teachers' Salaries
Certificated Pupil Support Salaries
Certificated Supervisors' and Administrators' Salaries
Other Certificated Salaries
TOTAL, CERTIFICATED SALARIES

CLASSIFIED SALARIES

Classified Instructional Salaries
Classified Support Salaries
Classified Supervisors' and Administrators' Salaries
Clerical, Technical and Office Salaries
Other Classified Salaries
TOTAL, CLASSIFIED SALARIES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

STRS
PERS
OASDI/Medicare/Alternative
Health and Welfare Benefits
Unemployment Insurance
Workers' Compensation
OPEB, Allocated
OPEB, Active Employees
Other Employee Benefits
TOTAL, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
BOOKS AND SUPPLIES

Approved Textbooks and Core Curricula Materials
Books and Other Reference Materials
Materials and Supplies
Noncapitalized Equipment
Food
TOTAL, BOOKS AND SUPPLIES
SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES

Subagreements for Services

Travel and Conferences

Dues and Memberships

Insurance

Operations and Housekeeping Services

Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and Noncapitalized Improvements
Transfers of Direct Costs

Transfers of Direct Costs - Interfund

Professional/Consulting Services and
Operating Expenditures

Communications

TOTAL, SERVICES AND OTHER
OPERATING EXPENDITURES

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2018.2.0
File: fundi-a (Rev 04/13/2018)

Resource Codes

Object
Codes

1100
1200
1300
1900

2100
2200
2300
2400
2900

3101-3102
3201-3202
3301-3302
3401-3402
3501-3502
3601-3602
3701-3702
3751-3752
3901-3902

4100
4200
4300
4400
4700

5100
5200
5300
5400-5450
5500
5600
5710
5750

5800
5900

2018-19 Second |
General Fun

Original Budget
(A)

5,505,988.00
272,900.00
691,700.00
23,000.00
6,493,588.00

209,042.00
799,200.00
211,000.00
535,200.00
181,900.00
1,936,342.00

998,510.00
288,520.00
242,497.00
1,232,960.00
4,159.00
245,507.00
100,000.00
0.00

0.00
3,112,153.00

189,500.00
41,675.00
325,799.00
240,438.00
0.00
797,412.00

0.00
81,724.00
12,061.00

158,827.00
456,000.00
126,600.00
(116,876.00)

(40,000.00)

455,748.00
109,000.00

1,243,084.00
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Unrestricted (Resources 0000-1999)
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

Board Approved

Operating Budget  Actuals To Date
(B)

5,505,988.00
272,900.00
691,700.00
45,000.00
6,515,588.00

209,042.00
799,200.00
211,000.00
535,200.00
181,900.00
1,936,342.00

1,001,828.00
288,682.00
242,504.00
1,232,960.00
4,159.00
245,507.00
100,000.00
0.00

0.00
3,115,640.00

188,500.00
41,675.00
390,403.00
243,739.00
0.00
864,317.00

0.00
80,032.00
15,148.00

175,846.00
456,000.00
119,970.00
(110,357.00)

(40,000.00)

457,523.00
105,000.00

1,2569,162.00

of 108

3,278,318.31
135,868.43
400,103.48
13,400.00
3,827,690.22

146,030.23
435,309.28
122,928.77
318,107.38
113,472.47
1,135,848.13

608,308.60
163,907.77
129,982.55
670,390.28
2,450.18
117,983.89
32,494.57
0.00
2,304.91
1,727,822.75

34,247.07
26,795.85
174,135.88
112,965.59
0.00
348,144.39

0.00
31,287.20
13,853.49
163,367.90
322,269.28
48,762.43
0.00

0.00

289,357.76
9,525.87

878,423.93

Projected Year
Totals

(D)
5,405,988.00
272,900.00
691,700.00
45,000.00
6,415,588.00

209,042.00
799,200.00
211,000.00
535,200.00
181,900.00
1,936,342.00

1,001,825.05
288,681.19
232,103.31
1,186,460.00
4,159.00
220,507.00
100,000.00
0.00

0.00
3,033,735.55

120,294.00
40,175.00
412,504.58
236,738.43
0.00
809,712.01

0.00
81,520.00
15,148.00

175,845.90
456,000.00
119,970.00
(110,357.00)

(40,000.00)

436,523.00
100,000.00

1,234,649.90

06 61598 0000000
Form 011
Difference % Diff
(Col B &D) (E/B)
(E) (F)

100,000.00 1.8%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
100,000.00 1.5%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
2.95 0.0%
0.81 0.0%
10,400.69 4.3%
46,500.00 3.8%
0.00 0.0%
25,000.00 10.2%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
81,904.45 2.6%
68,206.00 36.2%
1,500.00 3.6%
(22,101.58) -5.7%
7,000.57 2.9%
0.00 0.0%
54,604.99 6.3%
0.00 0.0%
(1,488.00) -1.9%
0.00 0.0%
0.10 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
21,000.00 4.6%
5,000.00 4.8%
24,512.10 1.9%
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Colusa Unified

2018-19 Second Interim
General Fund

06 61598 0000000

Colusa County Unrestricted (Resources 0000-1999) Form 011
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
Board Approved Projected Year Difference % Diff
Object Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals (ColB &D) (E/B)
Description Resource Codes Codes (A) (B) (D) (E) (F)
CAPITAL OUTLAY
Land 6100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Land Improvements 6170 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Buildings and Improvements of Buildings 6200 11,000.00 11,000.00 (41,966.44) 11,000.00 0.00 0.0%
Books and Media for New School Libraries
or Major Expansion of School Libraries 6300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Equipment 6400 106,000.00 106,000.00 70,246.40 111,000.00 (5,000.00) -4.7%
Equipment Replacement 6500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CAPITAL OUTLAY 117,000.00 117,000.00 28,279.96 122,000.00 (5,000.00) -4.3%
OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs)
Tuition
Tuition for Instruction Under Interdistrict
Attendance Agreements 7110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
State Special Schools 7130 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Tuition, Excess Costs, and/or Deficit Payments
Payments to Districts or Charter Schools 7141 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Payments to County Offices 7142 20,000.00 20,000.00 3,250.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.0%
Payments to JPAs 7143 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Pass-Through Revenues
To Districts or Charter Schools 7211 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To County Offices 7212 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To JPAs 7213 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Special Education SELPA Transfers of Apportionments
To Districts or Charter Schools 6500 7221
To County Offices 6500 7222
To JPAs 6500 7223
ROC/P Transfers of Apportionments
To Districts or Charter Schools 6360 7221
To County Offices 6360 7222
To JPAs 6360 7223
Other Transfers of Apportionments All Other 7221-7223 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Transfers 7281-7283 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Transfers Out to All Others 7299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Debt Service
Debt Service - Interest 7438 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Debt Service - Principal 7439 55,045.00 55,045.00 27,522.33 55,045.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) 75,045.00 75,045.00 30,772.33 75,045.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER OUTGO - TRANSFERS OF INDIRECT COSTS
Transfers of Indirect Costs 7310 (27,459.00) (27,459.00) 0.00 (27,459.00) 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Indirect Costs - Interfund 7350 (20,000.00) (20,000.00) 0.00 (20,000.00) 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO - TRANSFERS OF INDIRECT COSTS (47,459.00) (47,459.00) 0.00 (47,459.00) 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 13,727,165.00 13,835,635.00 7,976,981.71 13,579,613.46 256,021.54 1.9%

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2018.2.0
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Colusa Unified
Colusa County

Description
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN

From: Special Reserve Fund

From: Bond Interest and
Redemption Fund

Other Authorized Interfund Transfers In

(a) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN

INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT

To: Child Development Fund
To: Special Reserve Fund

To: State School Building Fund/
County School Facilities Fund

To: Cafeteria Fund

Other Authorized Interfund Transfers Out

(b) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT

OTHER SOURCES/USES
SOURCES

State Apportionments
Emergency Apportionments

Proceeds

Proceeds from Sale/Lease-
Purchase of Land/Buildings

Other Sources

Transfers from Funds of
Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs

Long-Term Debt Proceeds
Proceeds from Certificates
of Participation

Proceeds from Capital Leases
Proceeds from Lease Revenue Bonds
All Other Financing Sources

(c) TOTAL, SOURCES

USES

Transfers of Funds from
Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs

All Other Financing Uses
(d) TOTAL, USES
CONTRIBUTIONS

Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues
Contributions from Restricted Revenues

(e) TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS

TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES

(a-b+c-d+e)

California Dept of Education

SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2018.2.0

File: fundi-a (Rev 04/13/2018)

Resource Codes

Object
Codes

8912

8914
8919

7611
7612

7613
7616
7619

8931

8953

8965

8971
8972
8973
8979

7651
7699

8980
8990

2018-19 Second Interim
General Fund
Unrestricted (Resources 0000-1999)
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

Original Budget
(A)

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
20,000.00
0.00
20,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

(1,750,492.00)
0.00
(1,750,492.00)

(1,770,492.00)

40 of 324

Board Approved
Operating Budget  Actuals To Date
(B)

0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00
20,000.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
20,000.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00
(1,893,373.00) 0.00
0.00 0.00
(1,893,373.00) 0.00
(1,913,373.00) 0.00

2018.19 SI #20 of 108

Page 8

Projected Year
Totals

(D)

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
20,000.00
0.00
20,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

(1,893,373.00)
0.00
(1,893,373.00)

(1,913,373.00)

06 61598 0000000
Form 011
Difference % Diff
(ColB&D) (E/B)
(E) (F)
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
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Back to Agenda

Colusa Unified
Colusa County

Description

A. REVENUES

1) LCFF Sources

2) Federal Revenue

3) Other State Revenue

4) Other Local Revenue

5) TOTAL, REVENUES
B. EXPENDITURES

1) Certificated Salaries

2) Classified Salaries

3) Employee Benefits

4) Books and Supplies

5) Services and Other Operating Expenditures
6) Capital Outlay

7) Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect
Costs)

8) Other Outgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs
9) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES

C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (A5 - B9)

D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES

1) Interfund Transfers
a) Transfers In

b) Transfers Out

2) Other Sources/Uses
a) Sources

b) Uses
3) Contributions

4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2018.2.0
File: fundi-a (Rev 02/21/2018)

Resource Codes

2018-19 Second Interim
General Fund
Restricted (Resources 2000-9999)
Revenue, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

Board Approved

Object Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date
(B)

Codes (A)

8010-8099 0.00 0.00
8100-8299 343,910.00 314,301.00
8300-8599 838,105.00 1,272,026.00
8600-8799 9,875.00 9,875.00
1,191,890.00 1,596,202.00
1000-1999 178,500.00 163,500.00
2000-2999 546,100.00 536,100.00
3000-3999 671,219.00 672,738.00
4000-4999 152,994.00 295,840.00
5000-5999 239,567.00 358,577.00
6000-6999 21,000.00 172,174.00
7100-7299
7400-7499 1,105,543.00 1,263,100.00
7300-7399 27,459.00 27,459.00
2,942,382.00 3,489,488.00

(1,750,492.00) (1,893,286.00)

8900-8929 0.00 0.00
7600-7629 0.00 0.00
8930-8979 0.00 0.00
7630-7699 0.00 0.00
8980-8999 1,750,492.00 1,893,373.00
1,750,492.00 1,893,373.00
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2018.19 SI #21 of 108
Page 1

0.00
201,148.00
542,377.33

0.00
743,525.33

70,925.85
306,726.26
124,885.47
101,312.53

86,107.22

26,267.40

1,136,790.00
0.00
1,8563,014.73

(1,109,489.40)

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

06 61598 0000000
Form 011
Projected Year Difference % Diff
Totals (Col B &D) (E/B)
() ® (F)
0.00 0.00 0.0%
314,301.00 0.00 0.0%
1,272,024.72 (1.28) 0.0%
9,875.00 0.00 0.0%
1,596,200.72
163,500.00 0.00 0.0%
536,100.00 0.00 0.0%
672,736.45 1.55 0.0%
237,840.00 58,000.00 19.6%
358,576.29 0.71 0.0%
230,173.43 (57,999.43) -33.7%
1,263,100.00 0.00 0.0%
27,459.00 0.00 0.0%
3,489,485.17

(1,893,284.45)

0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.0%
1,893,373.00 0.00 0.0%
1,893,373.00
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Back to Agenda 2018-19 Second Interim

Colusa Unified General Fund 06 61598 0000000
Colusa County Restricted (Resources 2000-9999) Form 011
Revenue, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

Board Approved Projected Year Difference % Diff
Object Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals (ColB &D) (E/B)
Description Resource Codes Codes (A) (B) (D) (E) (F)
E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND
BALANCE (C + D4) 0.00 87.00 (1,109,489.40) 88.55
F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES
1) Beginning Fund Balance
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited 9791 48,874.33 48,875.00 48,874.33 (0.67) 0.0%
b) Audit Adjustments 9793 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
c) As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + F1b) 48,874.33 48,875.00 48,874.33
d) Other Restatements 9795 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
e) Adjusted Beginning Balance (F1c + F1d) 48,874.33 48,875.00 48,874.33
2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + F1le) 48,874.33 48,962.00 48,962.88
Components of Ending Fund Balance
a) Nonspendable
Revolving Cash 9711 0.00 0.00 0.00
Stores 9712 0.00 0.00 0.00
Prepaid ltems 9713 0.00 0.00 0.00
All Others 9719 0.00 0.00 0.00
b) Restricted 9740 48,874.33 48,962.00 48,962.88
c) Committed
Stabilization Arrangements 9750 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Commitments 9760 0.00 0.00 0.00
d) Assigned
Other Assignments 9780 0.00 0.00 0.00
e) Unassigned/Unappropriated
Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789 0.00 0.00 0.00
Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount 9790 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Back to Agenda

Colusa Unified
Colusa County

Description
LCFF SOURCES
Principal Apportionment
State Aid - Current Year
Education Protection Account State Aid - Current Year
State Aid - Prior Years

Tax Relief Subventions
Homeowners' Exemptions

Timber Yield Tax
Other Subventions/In-Lieu Taxes

County & District Taxes
Secured Roll Taxes

Unsecured Roll Taxes
Prior Years' Taxes
Supplemental Taxes

Education Revenue Augmentation
Fund (ERAF)

Community Redevelopment Funds
(SB 617/699/1992)

Penalties and Interest from
Delinquent Taxes

Miscellaneous Funds (EC 41604)
Royalties and Bonuses

Other In-Lieu Taxes

Less: Non-LCFF
(50%) Adjustment

Subtotal, LCFF Sources

LCFF Transfers

Unrestricted LCFF
Transfers - Current Year 0000

All Other LCFF
Transfers - Current Year

All Other
Transfers to Charter Schools in Lieu of Property Taxes
Property Taxes Transfers
LCFF/Revenue Limit Transfers - Prior Years

TOTAL, LCFF SOURCES

FEDERAL REVENUE

Maintenance and Operations

Special Education Entitlement

Special Education Discretionary Grants
Child Nutrition Programs

Donated Food Commodities

Forest Reserve Funds

Flood Control Funds

Wildlife Reserve Funds

FEMA

Interagency Contracts Between LEAs

Pass-Through Revenues from Federal Sources

Title I, Part A, Basic 3010
Title |, Part D, Local Delinquent

Programs 3025
Title Il, Part A, Educator Quality 4035

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2018.2.0
File: fundi-a (Rev 02/21/2018)

Resource Codes

2018-19 Second Interim
General Fund
Restricted (Resources 2000-9999)
Revenue, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

Board Approved

Object Original Budget
Codes (A)
8011 0.00 0.00
8012 0.00 0.00
8019 0.00 0.00
8021 0.00 0.00
8022 0.00 0.00
8029 0.00 0.00
8041 0.00 0.00
8042 0.00 0.00
8043 0.00 0.00
8044 0.00 0.00
8045 0.00 0.00
8047 0.00 0.00
8048 0.00 0.00
8081 0.00 0.00
8082 0.00 0.00
8089 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00
8091
8091 0.00 0.00
8096 0.00 0.00
8097 0.00 0.00
8099 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00
8110 0.00 0.00
8181 0.00 0.00
8182 0.00 0.00
8220 0.00 0.00
8221 0.00 0.00
8260 0.00 0.00
8270 0.00 0.00
8280 0.00 0.00
8281 0.00 0.00
8285 0.00 0.00
8287 0.00 0.00
8290 255,333.00 214,985.00
8290 0.00 0.00
8290 40,000.00 33,477.00
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Operating Budget  Actuals To Date
(B)

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

156,378.00

0.00
16,138.00

Projected Year
Totals

(D)

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

214,985.00

0.00
33,477.00

06 61598 0000000
Form 011
Difference % Diff
(ColB&D) (E/B)
(E) (F)
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%

Printed: 3/8/2019 11:31 AM



Back to Agenda

Colusa Unified
Colusa County

Description

Title lll, Part A, Immigrant Education
Program

Title 1, Part A, English Learner
Program

Public Charter Schools Grant
Program (PCSGP)

Other NCLB / Every Student Succeeds Act
Career and Technical Education
All Other Federal Revenue
TOTAL, FEDERAL REVENUE
OTHER STATE REVENUE

Other State Apportionments

ROC/P Entitlement
Prior Years

Special Education Master Plan
Current Year

Prior Years
All Other State Apportionments - Current Year
All Other State Apportionments - Prior Years
Child Nutrition Programs
Mandated Costs Reimbursements
Lottery - Unrestricted and Instructional Materi:

Tax Relief Subventions
Restricted Levies - Other

Homeowners' Exemptions

Other Subventions/In-Lieu Taxes
Pass-Through Revenues from State Sources
After School Education and Safety (ASES)
Charter School Facility Grant

Career Technical Education Incentive Grant
Program

Drug/Alcohol/Tobacco Funds
California Clean Energy Jobs Act
Specialized Secondary
American Indian Early Childhood Education
Quality Education Investment Act
All Other State Revenue

TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2018.2.0
File: fundi-a (Rev 02/21/2018)

Resource Codes

4201

4203

4610

3020, 3040, 3041,
3045, 3060, 3061,
3110, 3150, 3155,
3177, 3180, 3181,
3185, 4050, 4123,
4124, 4126, 4127,
5510, 5630
3500-3599

All Other

6360

6500
6500
All Other
All Other

6010
6030

6387
6650, 6690, 6695
6230
7370
7210
7400
All Other

Object
Codes

8290

8290

8290

8290
8290
8290

8319

8311
8319
8311
8319
8520
8550
8560

8575
8576
8587
8590
8590

8590
8590
8590
8590
8590
8590
8590

2018-19 Second |
General Fun

Original Budget
(A)

0.00

40,000.00

0.00

0.00
8,577.00
0.00
343,910.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
76,880.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
273,225.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
488,000.00
838,105.00
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2018.19 S| #24
Page 4

nterim
d

Restricted (Resources 2000-9999)
Revenue, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

Board Approved

Operating Budget  Actuals To Date
(B)

2,586.00

54,676.00

0.00

0.00
8,577.00
0.00
314,301.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
76,880.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
273,225.00
0.00

285,234.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
636,687.00
1,272,026.00

of 108

1,294.00

27,338.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
201,148.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
7,623.54

0.00
0.00
0.00
177,591.96
0.00

285,233.43
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
71,928.40
542,377.33

Projected Year
Totals

(D)

2,586.00

54,676.00

0.00

0.00
8,577.00
0.00
314,301.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
76,880.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
273,225.00
0.00

285,233.43
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
636,686.29
1,272,024.72

06 61598 0000000

Difference
(Col B & D)
(E)

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

(0.57)
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.71)

(1.28)

Form 011

% Diff
(E/B)
(F)

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
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Back to Agenda

Colusa Unified
Colusa County

Description Resource Codes

OTHER LOCAL REVENUE

Other Local Revenue
County and District Taxes

Other Restricted Levies
Secured Roll

Unsecured Roll
Prior Years' Taxes
Supplemental Taxes

Non-Ad Valorem Taxes
Parcel Taxes

Other

Community Redevelopment Funds
Not Subject to LCFF Deduction

Penalties and Interest from Delinquent Non-LCFF
Taxes

Sales
Sale of Equipment/Supplies

Sale of Publications
Food Service Sales
All Other Sales
Leases and Rentals
Interest
Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of Investments

Fees and Contracts
Adult Education Fees

Non-Resident Students
Transportation Fees From Individuals
Interagency Services
Mitigation/Developer Fees
All Other Fees and Contracts
Other Local Revenue
Plus: Misc Funds Non-LCFF (50%) Adjustme
Pass-Through Revenues From Local Sources
All Other Local Revenue
Tuition
All Other Transfers In

Transfers Of Apportionments
Special Education SELPA Transfers

From Districts or Charter Schools 6500

From County Offices 6500

From JPAs 6500
ROC/P Transfers

From Districts or Charter Schools 6360

From County Offices 6360

From JPAs 6360
Other Transfers of Apportionments

From Districts or Charter Schools All Other

From County Offices All Other

From JPAs All Other

All Other Transfers In from All Others
TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE

TOTAL, REVENUES

California Dept of Education

SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2018.2.0
File: fundi-a (Rev 02/21/2018)

Object
Codes

8615
8616
8617
8618

8621
8622

8625

8629

8631
8632
8634
8639
8650
8660
8662

8671
8672
8675
8677
8681
8689

8691
8697
8699
8710
8781-8783

8791
8792
8793

8791
8792
8793

8791
8792
8793
8799

2018-19 Second Interim
General Fund

2018.19 SI #25 of 108
Page 5

Restricted (Resources 2000-9999)
Revenue, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

Board Approved
Original Budget
(A)

0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
9,875.00 9,875.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
9,875.00 9,875.00
1,191,890.00 1,596,202.00
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Operating Budget  Actuals To Date
(B)

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

743,525.33

Projected Year

Totals

(D)

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
9,875.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
9,875.00

1,596,200.72

06 61598 0000000
Form 011
Difference % Diff
(ColB&D) (E/B)
(E) (F)
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
(1.28) 0.0%
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Back to Agenda

2018-19 Second Interim

Colusa Unified General Fund 06 61598 0000000
Colusa County Restricted (Resources 2000-9999) Form 011
Revenue, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

Board Approved Projected Year Difference % Diff
Object Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals (ColB &D) (E/B)
Description Resource Codes Codes (A) (B) (D) (E) (F)
CERTIFICATED SALARIES
Certificated Teachers' Salaries 1100 178,500.00 163,500.00 70,925.85 163,500.00 0.00 0.0%
Certificated Pupil Support Salaries 1200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Certificated Supervisors' and Administrators' Salaries 1300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Certificated Salaries 1900 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CERTIFICATED SALARIES 178,500.00 163,500.00 70,925.85 163,500.00 0.00 0.0%
CLASSIFIED SALARIES
Classified Instructional Salaries 2100 270,500.00 260,500.00 165,035.40 260,500.00 0.00 0.0%
Classified Support Salaries 2200 152,400.00 152,400.00 81,200.60 152,400.00 0.00 0.0%
Classified Supervisors' and Administrators' Salaries 2300 123,200.00 123,200.00 60,490.26 123,200.00 0.00 0.0%
Clerical, Technical and Office Salaries 2400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Classified Salaries 2900 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CLASSIFIED SALARIES 546,100.00 536,100.00 306,726.26 536,100.00 0.00 0.0%
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
STRS 3101-3102 427,300.00 427,300.00 10,296.37 427,300.00 0.00 0.0%
PERS 3201-3202 92,300.00 93,414.00 46,804.99 93,413.35 0.65 0.0%
OASDI/Medicare/Alternative 3301-3302 44,556.00 44,961.00 23,514.79 44,960.10 0.90 0.0%
Health and Welfare Benefits 3401-3402 74,600.00 74,600.00 35,271.07 74,600.00 0.00 0.0%
Unemployment Insurance 3501-3502 361.00 361.00 186.41 361.00 0.00 0.0%
Workers' Compensation 3601-3602 32,102.00 32,102.00 8,681.02 32,102.00 0.00 0.0%
OPEB, Allocated 3701-3702 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OPEB, Active Employees 3751-3752 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Employee Benefits 3901-3902 0.00 0.00 130.82 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 671,219.00 672,738.00 124,885.47 672,736.45 1.55 0.0%
BOOKS AND SUPPLIES
Approved Textbooks and Core Curricula Materials 4100 0.00 500.00 240.77 500.00 0.00 0.0%
Books and Other Reference Materials 4200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Materials and Supplies 4300 141,994.00 284,340.00 100,255.86 225,524.00 58,816.00 20.7%
Noncapitalized Equipment 4400 11,000.00 11,000.00 815.90 11,816.00 (816.00) -7.4%
Food 4700 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 152,994.00 295,840.00 101,312.53 237,840.00 58,000.00 19.6%
SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES
Subagreements for Services 5100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Travel and Conferences 5200 35,687.00 21,856.00 10,292.60 21,855.40 0.60 0.0%
Dues and Memberships 5300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Insurance 5400-5450 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Operations and Housekeeping Services 5500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and Noncapitalized Improvements 5600 87,000.00 79,400.00 26,577.93 79,400.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Direct Costs 5710 116,880.00 110,357.00 0.00 110,357.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Direct Costs - Interfund 5750 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Professional/Consulting Services and
Operating Expenditures 5800 0.00 146,964.00 49,236.69 146,963.89 0.11 0.0%
Communications 5900 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, SERVICES AND OTHER
OPERATING EXPENDITURES 239,567.00 358,577.00 86,107.22 358,576.29 0.71 0.0%
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2018-19 Second Interim

Colusa Unified General Fund 06 61598 0000000
Colusa County Restricted (Resources 2000-9999) Form 011
Revenue, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

Board Approved Projected Year Difference % Diff
Object Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals (ColB &D) (E/B)
Description Resource Codes Codes (A) (B) (D) (E) (F)
CAPITAL OUTLAY
Land 6100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Land Improvements 6170 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Buildings and Improvements of Buildings 6200 21,000.00 172,174.00 19,243.02 172,173.43 0.57 0.0%
Books and Media for New School Libraries
or Major Expansion of School Libraries 6300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Equipment 6400 0.00 0.00 7,024.38 58,000.00 (58,000.00) New
Equipment Replacement 6500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CAPITAL OUTLAY 21,000.00 172,174.00 26,267.40 230,173.43 (57,999.43) -33.7%
OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs)
Tuition
Tuition for Instruction Under Interdistrict
Attendance Agreements 7110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
State Special Schools 7130 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Tuition, Excess Costs, and/or Deficit Payments
Payments to Districts or Charter Schools 7141 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Payments to County Offices 7142 1,105,543.00 1,263,100.00 1,136,790.00 1,263,100.00 0.00 0.0%
Payments to JPAs 7143 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Pass-Through Revenues
To Districts or Charter Schools 7211 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To County Offices 7212 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To JPAs 7213 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Special Education SELPA Transfers of Apportionments
To Districts or Charter Schools 6500 7221 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To County Offices 6500 7222 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To JPAs 6500 7223 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
ROC/P Transfers of Apportionments
To Districts or Charter Schools 6360 7221 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To County Offices 6360 7222 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To JPAs 6360 7223 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Transfers of Apportionments All Other 7221-7223 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Transfers 7281-7283 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Transfers Out to All Others 7299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Debt Service
Debt Service - Interest 7438 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Debt Service - Principal 7439 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) 1,105,543.00 1,263,100.00 1,136,790.00 1,263,100.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER OUTGO - TRANSFERS OF INDIRECT COSTS
Transfers of Indirect Costs 7310 27,459.00 27,459.00 0.00 27,459.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Indirect Costs - Interfund 7350 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO - TRANSFERS OF INDIRECT COSTS 27,459.00 27,459.00 0.00 27,459.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 2,942,382.00 3,489,488.00 1,853,014.73 3,489,485.17 2.83 0.0%
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Colusa Unified
Colusa County

Description
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN

From: Special Reserve Fund

From: Bond Interest and
Redemption Fund

Other Authorized Interfund Transfers In

(a) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN

INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT

To: Child Development Fund
To: Special Reserve Fund

To: State School Building Fund/
County School Facilities Fund

To: Cafeteria Fund
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers Out
(b) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT
OTHER SOURCES/USES
SOURCES

State Apportionments
Emergency Apportionments

Proceeds

Proceeds from Sale/Lease-
Purchase of Land/Buildings

Other Sources

Transfers from Funds of
Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs

Long-Term Debt Proceeds
Proceeds from Certificates
of Participation

Proceeds from Capital Leases
Proceeds from Lease Revenue Bonds
All Other Financing Sources

(c) TOTAL, SOURCES

USES

Transfers of Funds from
Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs

All Other Financing Uses
(d) TOTAL, USES
CONTRIBUTIONS

Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues
Contributions from Restricted Revenues

(e) TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS

TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES

(a-b+c-d+e)

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2018.2.0
File: fundi-a (Rev 02/21/2018)

Resource Codes

Revenue, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

Object
Codes

8912

8914
8919

7611
7612

7613
7616
7619

8931

8953

8965

8971
8972
8973
8979

7651
7699

8980
8990

2018-19 Second Interim
General Fund
Restricted (Resources 2000-9999)

Operating Budget  Actuals To Date
(B)

Board Approved
Original Budget
(A)

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00
1,750,492.00 1,893,373.00
0.00 0.00
1,750,492.00 1,893,373.00
1,750,492.00 1,893,373.00
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0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

Projected Year
Totals

(D)

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

1,893,373.00
0.00
1,893,373.00

1,893,373.00

06 61598 0000000
Form 011
Difference % Diff
(ColB&D) (E/B)
(E) (F)
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
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Back to Agenda

Colusa Unified
Colusa County

Description

A. REVENUES

1) LCFF Sources

2) Federal Revenue

3) Other State Revenue

4) Other Local Revenue

5) TOTAL, REVENUES
B. EXPENDITURES

1) Certificated Salaries

2) Classified Salaries

3) Employee Benefits

4) Books and Supplies

5) Services and Other Operating Expenditures
6) Capital Outlay

7) Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect
Costs)

8) Other Outgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs
9) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES

C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (A5 - B9)

D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES

1) Interfund Transfers
a) Transfers In

b) Transfers Out

2) Other Sources/Uses
a) Sources

b) Uses
3) Contributions

4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2018.2.0
File: fundi-a (Rev 06/07/2018)

2018-19 Second Interim
General Fund
Summary - Unrestricted/Restricted
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

Resource Codes

Board Approved
Object Original Budget
Codes (A)

8010-8099 15,064,929.00 14,845,870.00
8100-8299 353,910.00 324,301.00
8300-8599 1,555,713.00 1,808,508.00
8600-8799 131,875.00 131,975.00
17,106,427.00 17,110,654.00
1000-1999 6,672,088.00 6,679,088.00
2000-2999 2,482,442.00 2,472,442.00
3000-3999 3,783,372.00 3,788,378.00
4000-4999 950,406.00 1,160,157.00
5000-5999 1,482,651.00 1,617,739.00
6000-6999 138,000.00 289,174.00

7100-7299
7400-7499 1,180,588.00 1,338,145.00
7300-7399 (20,000.00) (20,000.00)
16,669,547.00 17,325,123.00
436,880.00 (214,469.00)
8900-8929 0.00 0.00
7600-7629 20,000.00 20,000.00
8930-8979 0.00 0.00
7630-7699 0.00 0.00
8980-8999 0.00 0.00
(20,000.00) (20,000.00)
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Operating Budget  Actuals To Date
(B)

8,775,249.33
201,148.00
809,738.57
133,997.44
9,920,133.34

3,898,616.07
1,442,574.39
1,852,708.22
449,456.92
964,531.15
54,547.36

1,167,562.33
0.00
9,829,996.44

90,136.90

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Projected Year
Totals

(D)

14,845,870.00
324,301.00
1,808,506.72
131,975.00
17,110,652.72

6,579,088.00
2,472,442.00
3,706,472.00
1,047,552.01
1,593,226.19

352,173.43

1,338,145.00
(20,000.00)
17,069,098.63

41,554.09

0.00
20,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
(20,000.00)

06 61598 0000000
Form 011
Difference % Diff
(ColB&D) (E/B)
(E) (F)
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
(1.28) 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
100,000.00 1.5%
0.00 0.0%
81,906.00 2.2%
112,604.99 9.7%
24,512.81 1.5%
(62,999.43) -21.8%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
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Back to Agenda

Colusa Unified
Colusa County

Description

E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND
BALANCE (C + D4)

F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES
1) Beginning Fund Balance
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited
b) Audit Adjustments
c) As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + F1b)
d) Other Restatements
e) Adjusted Beginning Balance (F1c + F1d)
2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + F1e)
Components of Ending Fund Balance

a) Nonspendable
Revolving Cash

Stores
Prepaid ltems
All Others

b) Restricted

c) Committed
Stabilization Arrangements

Other Commitments
d) Assigned

Other Assignments
Set Aside for Technology
Set Aside for Vehicles
Set Aside for Curriculum
Set Aside for Cirriculum
Set Aside for Technology
Set Aside for Vehicles
Set Aside for Cirriculum
Seet Aside for Cirriculum

e) Unassigned/Unappropriated
Reserve for Economic Uncertainties

Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2018.2.0
File: fundi-a (Rev 06/07/2018)

Resource Codes

0000
0000
0000
1100
0000
0000
0000
1100

Object
Codes

9791
9793

9795

9711
9712
9713
9719
9740

9750
9760

9780
9780
9780
9780
9780
9780
9780
9780
9780

9789
9790

2018-19 Second Interim
General Fund

Summary - Unrestricted/Restricted
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

Operating Budget  Actuals To Date
(B)

Board Approved
Original Budget
(A)
416,880.00 (234,469.00)
1,717,703.86 1,717,706.00
0.00 0.00
1,717,703.86 1,717,706.00
0.00 0.00
1,717,703.86 1,717,706.00
2,134,583.86 1,483,237.00
0.00 30,350.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
48,874.33 48,962.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
1,251,234.53 536,670.00
272,366.00
130,682.00
86,081.00
47,541.00
834,475.00 867,255.00
0.00 0.00
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90,136.90

Projected Year
Totals

(D)

21,554.09

1,717,703.86
0.00
1,717,703.86
0.00
1,717,703.86
1,739,257.95

30,350.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
48,962.88

0.00
0.00

805,490.07

408,786.00
196,137.00
163,026.48
47,540.59

854,455.00
0.00

06 61598 0000000
Form 011
Difference % Diff
(ColB&D) (E/B)
(E) (F)
(2.14) 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
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Back to Agenda
2018-19 Second Interim

Colusa Unified General Fund 06 61598 0000000
Colusa County Summary - Unrestricted/Restricted Form 011
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

Board Approved Projected Year Difference % Diff
Object Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals (ColB &D) (E/B)
Description Resource Codes Codes (A) (B) (D) (E) (F)
LCFF SOURCES
Principal Apportionment
State Aid - Current Year 8011 9,598,869.00 8,947,074.00 5,852,079.00 8,947,074.00 0.00 0.0%
Education Protection Account State Aid - Current Year 8012 1,966,060.00 2,248,152.00 1,124,076.00 2,248,152.00 0.00 0.0%
State Aid - Prior Years 8019 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Tax Relief Subventions
Homeowners' Exemptions 8021 0.00 0.00 11,422.08 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Timber Yield Tax 8022 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Subventions/In-Lieu Taxes 8029 0.00 0.00 488.40 0.00 0.00 0.0%
County & District Taxes
Secured Roll Taxes 8041 3,500,000.00 3,298,270.00 1,485,811.00 3,298,270.00 0.00 0.0%
Unsecured Roll Taxes 8042 0.00 296,763.00 272,670.25 296,763.00 0.00 0.0%
Prior Years' Taxes 8043 0.00 6,915.00 8,809.74 6,915.00 0.00 0.0%
Supplemental Taxes 8044 0.00 54,561.00 19,892.86 54,561.00 0.00 0.0%
Education Revenue Augmentation
Fund (ERAF) 8045 0.00 (28,672.00) 0.00 (28,672.00) 0.00 0.0%
Community Redevelopment Funds
(SB 617/699/1992) 8047 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Penalties and Interest from
Delinquent Taxes 8048 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Miscellaneous Funds (EC 41604)
Royalties and Bonuses 8081 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other In-Lieu Taxes 8082 0.00 22,807.00 0.00 22,807.00 0.00 0.0%
Less: Non-LCFF
(50%) Adjustment 8089 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Subtotal, LCFF Sources 15,064,929.00 14,845,870.00 8,775,249.33 14,845,870.00 0.00 0.0%
LCFF Transfers
Unrestricted LCFF
Transfers - Current Year 0000 8091 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other LCFF
Transfers - Current Year All Other 8091 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers to Charter Schools in Lieu of Property Taxes 8096 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Property Taxes Transfers 8097 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
LCFF/Revenue Limit Transfers - Prior Years 8099 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, LCFF SOURCES 15,064,929.00 14,845,870.00 8,775,249.33 14,845,870.00 0.00 0.0%
FEDERAL REVENUE
Maintenance and Operations 8110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Special Education Entitlement 8181 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Special Education Discretionary Grants 8182 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Child Nutrition Programs 8220 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Donated Food Commodities 8221 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Forest Reserve Funds 8260 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Flood Control Funds 8270 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Wildlife Reserve Funds 8280 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
FEMA 8281 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Interagency Contracts Between LEAs 8285 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Pass-Through Revenues from Federal Sources 8287 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Title I, Part A, Basic 3010 8290 255,333.00 214,985.00 156,378.00 214,985.00 0.00 0.0%
Title |, Part D, Local Delinquent
Programs 3025 8290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Title Il, Part A, Educator Quality 4035 8290 40,000.00 33,477.00 16,138.00 33,477.00 0.00 0.0%
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Colusa Unified
Colusa County

Description

Title lll, Part A, Immigrant Education
Program

Title 1, Part A, English Learner
Program

Public Charter Schools Grant
Program (PCSGP)

Other NCLB / Every Student Succeeds Act
Career and Technical Education
All Other Federal Revenue
TOTAL, FEDERAL REVENUE
OTHER STATE REVENUE

Other State Apportionments

ROC/P Entitlement
Prior Years

Special Education Master Plan
Current Year

Prior Years
All Other State Apportionments - Current Year
All Other State Apportionments - Prior Years
Child Nutrition Programs
Mandated Costs Reimbursements
Lottery - Unrestricted and Instructional Materi:

Tax Relief Subventions
Restricted Levies - Other

Homeowners' Exemptions

Other Subventions/In-Lieu Taxes
Pass-Through Revenues from State Sources
After School Education and Safety (ASES)
Charter School Facility Grant

Career Technical Education Incentive Grant
Program

Drug/Alcohol/Tobacco Funds
California Clean Energy Jobs Act
Specialized Secondary
American Indian Early Childhood Education
Quality Education Investment Act
All Other State Revenue

TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2018.2.0
File: fundi-a (Rev 06/07/2018)

Resource Codes

4201

4203

4610

3020, 3040, 3041,
3045, 3060, 3061,
3110, 3150, 3155,
3177, 3180, 3181,
3185, 4050, 4123,
4124, 4126, 4127,
5510, 5630
3500-3599

All Other

6360

6500
6500
All Other
All Other

6010
6030

6387
6650, 6690, 6695
6230
7370
7210
7400
All Other

Object
Codes

8290

8290

8290

8290
8290
8290

8319

8311
8319
8311
8319
8520
8550
8560

8575
8576
8587
8590
8590

8590
8590
8590
8590
8590
8590
8590

2018-19 Second Interim
General Fund

Original Budget

(A)

0.00

40,000.00

0.00

0.00
8,577.00
10,000.00
353,910.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
499,488.00
290,000.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
273,225.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
493,000.00
1,555,713.00
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Summary - Unrestricted/Restricted
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

Board Approved

2,586.00

54,676.00

0.00

0.00
8,577.00
10,000.00
324,301.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
318,362.00
290,000.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
273,225.00
0.00

285,234.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
641,687.00
1,808,508.00
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Operating Budget  Actuals To Date
(B)

1,294.00

27,338.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
201,148.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
187,809.00
87,175.78

0.00
0.00
0.00
177,591.96
0.00

285,233.43
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
71,928.40
809,738.57

Projected Year

Totals

(D)
2,586.00
54,676.00
0.00
0.00
8,577.00
10,000.00
324,301.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
318,362.00
290,000.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
273,225.00
0.00
285,233.43
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
641,686.29
1,808,506.72

06 61598 0000000
Form 011
Difference % Diff
(ColB&D) (E/B)
(E) (F)
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
(0.57) 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
(0.71) 0.0%
(1.28) 0.0%
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Colusa Unified
Colusa County

Description Resource Codes

OTHER LOCAL REVENUE

Other Local Revenue
County and District Taxes

Other Restricted Levies
Secured Roll

Unsecured Roll
Prior Years' Taxes
Supplemental Taxes

Non-Ad Valorem Taxes
Parcel Taxes

Other

Community Redevelopment Funds
Not Subject to LCFF Deduction

Penalties and Interest from Delinquent Non-LCFF
Taxes

Sales
Sale of Equipment/Supplies

Sale of Publications
Food Service Sales
All Other Sales
Leases and Rentals
Interest
Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of Investments

Fees and Contracts
Adult Education Fees

Non-Resident Students
Transportation Fees From Individuals
Interagency Services
Mitigation/Developer Fees
All Other Fees and Contracts
Other Local Revenue
Plus: Misc Funds Non-LCFF (50%) Adjustment
Pass-Through Revenues From Local Sources
All Other Local Revenue
Tuition
All Other Transfers In

Transfers Of Apportionments
Special Education SELPA Transfers

From Districts or Charter Schools 6500

From County Offices 6500

From JPAs 6500
ROC/P Transfers

From Districts or Charter Schools 6360

From County Offices 6360

From JPAs 6360
Other Transfers of Apportionments

From Districts or Charter Schools All Other

From County Offices All Other

From JPAs All Other

All Other Transfers In from All Others
TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE

TOTAL, REVENUES

California Dept of Education

SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2018.2.0
File: fundi-a (Rev 06/07/2018)

Object
Codes

8615
8616
8617
8618

8621
8622

8625

8629

8631
8632
8634
8639
8650
8660
8662

8671
8672
8675
8677
8681
8689

8691
8697
8699
8710
8781-8783

8791
8792
8793

8791
8792
8793

8791
8792
8793
8799

2018-19 Second Interim
General Fund

2018.19 SI #33 of 108
Page 5

Summary - Unrestricted/Restricted
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

Board Approved
Original Budget
(A)
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
9,000.00 9,000.00
5,000.00 5,000.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
19,875.00 19,875.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
98,000.00 98,100.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
131,875.00 131,975.00
17,106,427.00 17,110,654.00
53 of 324

Operating Budget  Actuals To Date
(B)

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
2,700.00
25,043.23
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
106,254.21
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
133,997.44

9,920,133.34

Projected Year

Totals

(D)

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
9,000.00
5,000.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
19,875.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
98,100.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
131,975.00

17,110,652.72

06 61598 0000000
Form 011
Difference % Diff
(ColB&D) (E/B)
(E) (F)
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
(1.28) 0.0%
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2018-19 Second Interim

Colusa Unified General Fund 06 61598 0000000
Colusa County Summary - Unrestricted/Restricted Form 011
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

Board Approved Projected Year Difference % Diff
Object Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals (ColB &D) (E/B)
Description Resource Codes Codes (A) (B) (D) (E) (F)
CERTIFICATED SALARIES
Certificated Teachers' Salaries 1100 5,684,488.00 5,669,488.00 3,349,244.16 5,569,488.00 100,000.00 1.8%
Certificated Pupil Support Salaries 1200 272,900.00 272,900.00 135,868.43 272,900.00 0.00 0.0%
Certificated Supervisors' and Administrators' Salaries 1300 691,700.00 691,700.00 400,103.48 691,700.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Certificated Salaries 1900 23,000.00 45,000.00 13,400.00 45,000.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CERTIFICATED SALARIES 6,672,088.00 6,679,088.00 3,898,616.07 6,579,088.00 100,000.00 1.5%
CLASSIFIED SALARIES
Classified Instructional Salaries 2100 479,542.00 469,542.00 311,065.63 469,542.00 0.00 0.0%
Classified Support Salaries 2200 951,600.00 951,600.00 516,509.88 951,600.00 0.00 0.0%
Classified Supervisors' and Administrators' Salaries 2300 334,200.00 334,200.00 183,419.03 334,200.00 0.00 0.0%
Clerical, Technical and Office Salaries 2400 535,200.00 535,200.00 318,107.38 535,200.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Classified Salaries 2900 181,900.00 181,900.00 113,472.47 181,900.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CLASSIFIED SALARIES 2,482,442.00 2,472,442.00 1,442,574.39 2,472,442.00 0.00 0.0%
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
STRS 3101-3102 1,425,810.00 1,429,128.00 618,604.97 1,429,125.05 2.95 0.0%
PERS 3201-3202 380,820.00 382,096.00 210,712.76 382,094.54 1.46 0.0%
OASDI/Medicare/Alternative 3301-3302 287,053.00 287,465.00 153,497.34 277,063.41 10,401.59 3.6%
Health and Welfare Benefits 3401-3402 1,307,560.00 1,307,560.00 705,661.35 1,261,060.00 46,500.00 3.6%
Unemployment Insurance 3501-3502 4,520.00 4,520.00 2,636.59 4,520.00 0.00 0.0%
Workers' Compensation 3601-3602 277,609.00 277,609.00 126,664.91 252,609.00 25,000.00 9.0%
OPEB, Allocated 3701-3702 100,000.00 100,000.00 32,494.57 100,000.00 0.00 0.0%
OPEB, Active Employees 3751-3752 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Employee Benefits 3901-3902 0.00 0.00 2,435.73 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 3,783,372.00 3,788,378.00 1,852,708.22 3,706,472.00 81,906.00 2.2%
BOOKS AND SUPPLIES
Approved Textbooks and Core Curricula Materials 4100 189,500.00 189,000.00 34,487.84 120,794.00 68,206.00 36.1%
Books and Other Reference Materials 4200 41,675.00 41,675.00 26,795.85 40,175.00 1,500.00 3.6%
Materials and Supplies 4300 467,793.00 674,743.00 274,391.74 638,028.58 36,714.42 5.4%
Noncapitalized Equipment 4400 251,438.00 254,739.00 113,781.49 248,554.43 6,184.57 2.4%
Food 4700 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 950,406.00 1,160,157.00 449,456.92 1,047,552.01 112,604.99 9.7%
SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES
Subagreements for Services 5100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Travel and Conferences 5200 117,411.00 101,888.00 41,579.80 103,375.40 (1,487.40) -1.5%
Dues and Memberships 5300 12,061.00 15,148.00 13,853.49 15,148.00 0.00 0.0%
Insurance 5400-5450 158,827.00 175,846.00 163,367.90 175,845.90 0.10 0.0%
Operations and Housekeeping Services 5500 456,000.00 456,000.00 322,269.28 456,000.00 0.00 0.0%
Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and Noncapitalized Improvements 5600 213,600.00 199,370.00 75,340.36 199,370.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Direct Costs 5710 4.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Direct Costs - Interfund 5750 (40,000.00) (40,000.00) 0.00 (40,000.00) 0.00 0.0%
Professional/Consulting Services and
Operating Expenditures 5800 455,748.00 604,487.00 338,594.45 583,486.89 21,000.11 3.5%
Communications 5900 109,000.00 105,000.00 9,5625.87 100,000.00 5,000.00 4.8%
TOTAL, SERVICES AND OTHER
OPERATING EXPENDITURES 1,482,651.00 1,617,739.00 964,531.15 1,593,226.19 24,512.81 1.5%
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Back to Agenda

2018-19 Second Interim

Colusa Unified General Fund 06 61598 0000000
Colusa County Summary - Unrestricted/Restricted Form 011
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

Board Approved Projected Year Difference % Diff
Object Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals (ColB &D) (E/B)
Description Resource Codes Codes (A) (B) (D) (E) (F)
CAPITAL OUTLAY
Land 6100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Land Improvements 6170 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Buildings and Improvements of Buildings 6200 32,000.00 183,174.00 (22,723.42) 183,173.43 0.57 0.0%
Books and Media for New School Libraries
or Major Expansion of School Libraries 6300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Equipment 6400 106,000.00 106,000.00 77,270.78 169,000.00 (63,000.00) -59.4%
Equipment Replacement 6500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CAPITAL OUTLAY 138,000.00 289,174.00 54,547.36 352,173.43 (62,999.43) -21.8%
OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs)
Tuition
Tuition for Instruction Under Interdistrict
Attendance Agreements 7110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
State Special Schools 7130 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Tuition, Excess Costs, and/or Deficit Payments
Payments to Districts or Charter Schools 7141 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Payments to County Offices 7142 1,125,543.00 1,283,100.00 1,140,040.00 1,283,100.00 0.00 0.0%
Payments to JPAs 7143 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Pass-Through Revenues
To Districts or Charter Schools 7211 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To County Offices 7212 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To JPAs 7213 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Special Education SELPA Transfers of Apportionments
To Districts or Charter Schools 6500 7221 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To County Offices 6500 7222 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To JPAs 6500 7223 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
ROC/P Transfers of Apportionments
To Districts or Charter Schools 6360 7221 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To County Offices 6360 7222 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To JPAs 6360 7223 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Transfers of Apportionments All Other 7221-7223 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Transfers 7281-7283 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Transfers Out to All Others 7299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Debt Service
Debt Service - Interest 7438 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Debt Service - Principal 7439 55,045.00 55,045.00 27,522.33 55,045.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) 1,180,588.00 1,338,145.00 1,167,562.33 1,338,145.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER OUTGO - TRANSFERS OF INDIRECT COSTS
Transfers of Indirect Costs 7310 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Transfers of Indirect Costs - Interfund 7350 (20,000.00) (20,000.00) 0.00 (20,000.00) 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO - TRANSFERS OF INDIRECT COSTS (20,000.00) (20,000.00) 0.00 (20,000.00) 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 16,669,547.00 17,325,123.00 9,829,996.44 17,069,098.63 256,024.37 1.5%
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2018-19 Second Interim

Colusa Unified General Fund
Colusa County Summary - Unrestricted/Restricted
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

Object Original Budget
Description Resource Codes Codes (A)

INTERFUND TRANSFERS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN

Board Approved
Operating Budget  Actuals To Date
(B)

From: Special Reserve Fund 8912 0.00 0.00 0.00
From: Bond Interest and
Redemption Fund 8914 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers In 8919 0.00 0.00 0.00
(a) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 0.00 0.00 0.00
INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT
To: Child Development Fund 7611 0.00 0.00 0.00
To: Special Reserve Fund 7612 0.00 0.00 0.00
To: State School Building Fund/
County School Facilities Fund 7613 0.00 0.00 0.00
To: Cafeteria Fund 7616 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers Out 7619 0.00 0.00 0.00
(b) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00
OTHER SOURCES/USES
SOURCES
State Apportionments
Emergency Apportionments 8931 0.00 0.00 0.00
Proceeds
Proceeds from Sale/Lease-
Purchase of Land/Buildings 8953 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Sources
Transfers from Funds of
Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 8965 0.00 0.00 0.00
Long-Term Debt Proceeds
Proceeds from Certificates
of Participation 8971 0.00 0.00 0.00
Proceeds from Capital Leases 8972 0.00 0.00 0.00
Proceeds from Lease Revenue Bonds 8973 0.00 0.00 0.00
All Other Financing Sources 8979 0.00 0.00 0.00
(c) TOTAL, SOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.00
USES
Transfers of Funds from
Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 7651 0.00 0.00 0.00
All Other Financing Uses 7699 0.00 0.00 0.00
(d) TOTAL, USES 0.00 0.00 0.00
CONTRIBUTIONS
Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues 8980 0.00 0.00 0.00
Contributions from Restricted Revenues 8990 0.00 0.00 0.00
(e) TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
(a-b+c-d+e) (20,000.00) (20,000.00) 0.00
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Projected Year
Totals

(D)

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
20,000.00
0.00
20,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

(20,000.00)

06 61598 0000000
Form 011
Difference % Diff
(ColB&D) (E/B)
(E) (F)
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.0%
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Second Interim
General Fund
Exhibit: Restricted Balance Detail

Colusa Unified 06 61598 0000000
Colusa County

Form 01l

2018-19
Resource Description Projected Year Totals
3010 ESSA: Title I, Part A, Basic Grants Low-Inco 88.55
6300 Lottery: Instructional Materials 11,971.44
7338 College Readiness Block Grant 36,902.89
Total, Restricted Balance 48,962.88

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2018.2.0
File: fundi-a (Rev 04/24/2012) Pijer Printed: 3/8/2019 11:31 AM

2018.19 SI #37 of 108



Back to Agenda

OTHER
FUNDS

58 of 324

2018.19 SI #38 of 108



Back to Agenda

2018-19 Second Interim

Colusa Unified Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund 06 61598 0000000
Colusa County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 13l
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals (ColB & D) B&D
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